
JUKI® 
Single Thread, Chain-Stitch, 
Buttonholing Industrial Sewing Machine 
~~"-*litiD! 1,J ~'/J' '/J' f..J ~ "Y / 

MBH-180 

PARTS LIST 

HOW TO MAKE USE OF THIS PARTS LIST 
l. As to "#01" and "#02" refer to the "Note" given at the bottom of the respective pages. 

2. Codes on Lhe "Qty" column 

· Each numeral indicates the n umber of pa r ts required. 

· ··0. 1" and "2.5" indicaLe Lhe length (in meters) of Lhe respective pa rts. 

3. P>1r,enthesi,s rue>1n that the c-orresponding part is a subpart t hat constructs an >1ssembly parL. 

4. Dotted lines 011 the Figures indicate assembly parts. 

/ '\ - 'Y 1) A j, _:· flj m r: ~ G L 
l. 1) ;i.. t-"- · -:} 0)#0 1 , #02 ~O)~J (i, ,-;.-:}"fO)" i:i;gl!"O)~D)j~:_:~~.(( "f i! ~' . 

2. r£ !.a: ml {!) n: ~ Ii _ @ fx 'i: 2< L, • 0.1 . 2.5 ~ /iJ n !in I;;:. . ~ i! ( .!Ii {it :I- - J, ;1, J ~ ~ L, 1 i" • 

3. tt !! .Im 0) l ) (i, ~ ffl\ 81, ~ li /ix L, -C P -o -1- ffil i?n L' h -o .:. t ~ ~ llt: l, 1 "t. 
4. 1 7 ;,.. t- "' -- :J 0)- - - - - H :;;. _ ta .flt iiJ. -c- <1.> -o :. t ~ ;~ ~ L, 1 T • 

BE1800S0PJA 
No.0054-15 



CONTENTS 
El ~ 

1. FRAME & MISCELLANEOUS COVER COMPONENTS 
ifiBB*if~f~ . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 1 

2. NEEDLE BAR COMPONENTS 
tt-• oo 11t . • • • . • • • . . . . . . • • • • . • • . • • • • • • • . • • • • . . . . . . • • • • • . . . • . . • • • • • . • • • . 3 

3. CLOTH CLAMP FOOT & KNIFE COMPONEN°TS 
i,:c.~ :(fi'~;C AIIOfl . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 5 

4. LOOPER & FEED MECHANISM COMPONENTS (1) 
,..,_.,,~ ~ IJ OOfi:( 1 ) . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . • . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 7 

5. FEED MECHANISM COMPONENTS (2) 
~ IJ (lli~ ( 2 ) . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 9 

6. STOP-MOTION & THREAD TRIMMER COMPONENTS 
~Ir, *-f;JJfmfi. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 13 

7. DRIVING SHAFT, BAR TACKING COMPONENTS (1) 
!l!ti.fi, p.!JJ.1:..,t rffli!( 1 ) . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 15 

8. BAR TACKING COMPONENTS (2) 
l=!!)J.l:.;C n§~( 2). . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . • . . . . . . . . . . . . . 15 

9. STARTING MECHANISM COMPONENTS 
lellh~fi .................... ·. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 17 

10. TURNING TABLE COMPONENTS 
lE1$i-j- - 7 ,1,,oo'fl . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 19 

11. EXCHANGING PARTS COMPONENTS 
3l:flalS&OOfi.. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 21 
(1) KNIFE 

16'-bJJ;C;;t .•.•••••••....•.•.••••••.•..••••••••...••••.•••••...•.•••• 21 
(2) CLOTH CLAMP FOOT ASM. 

tiP:c. (*I). . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 21 
(3) MAT 

1':C.~tli. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 24 
12. ACCESSORIES COMPONENTS 

itlll&IV:Jfi............................................................ 22 

13. THREAD STAND UNIT COMPONENTS (SPECIAL ORDER PARTS) 
*'1r•fMOOii( tf '11Jii.xms&) •.......•••..•.•........•..........•••........ 23 
NUMERICAL INDEX OF PARTS 
~ 5 I • • • • • • • . • . . • • • • . • • . . . • . • . • • • • • • . . . . • • • • • • • • • . . • . • . . • • • • • • • • • • • • • 24 

From the Library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



1. FR A/V/£ & M1sc1: LLAN Eous 

3 

-1-

CO\IE R COM PONE Nrs 
,._ 
I 
I 

6 I 
---...J 

-r 
Sj 

From the Library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



!IB!:.~o ___ NQT~. ___ P~T_N!). _______ •• __ D_F;_ LC_f! _l_P_ '!' _I_q_ ~- _. __ _ ___ ~ _ _ 'I _ _ t __ 1 __ .. _ . _ .. Qn . 

2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
II 
12 
13 
j,t 
l5 

··rs--· 
17 
18 
19 
20 
21 
22 
'.!3 
:M 
25 
26 
:?7 
2l! 

3G 
~; 
:is 
39 
-10 
,I) 

42 
·13 
-M 
-1!'.i 
-IC 
-17 
-Ill 
19 
r,o 
b, 
!i2 
SJ 
54 
!i6 
Sli 
57 
5S 
!i!) 
60 
1,1 
G:?· 
63 
&4 
65 
(,6 
67 
GIi 
69 
70 
JI 
i2 
73 
i-1 
75 
IU 

77 
7!1 
79 
8ll 
81 
82 
83 
M 
1\5 
isG 
87 
S8 
sg 
90 
91 
!12 
93 
94 

.:02 

:US 

=02 

::hi 

:01 
:01 
::01 
:01 
;OJ 

:02 

.:lJ:! 

:03 

Rll05 · 180·00A 
81105· 180-008 
S~-71 :2810-SP 
81154-180-000 
SS-41 I 0815-SP 
kl 155- ISll-llAii 
Bl 155· lbU-000 
Bl 156 · 160-000 
SS · 71104 IO· SP 
Bll5i-160-000 
HJISS-180·000 
l'S·02001S2-KR 
RI 153-180·000 
SS 7110410 SP 
Rll03- l80-00B 
SS-4111015-SP 
R 1128-522·000 
SS·81 IOi!iO·SP 
P.3511 · 180-000 
F.3fi4 l -o 12-ono 
El;,0; ·· 180-0A0 
f.35:!! · 180-000 
R3503 180 ODO 
SS-7; WSIO· SP 
llJ!l lG ·181 COO 
SS--11 IOdS-.)P 
RI lfi-l-11\U·OOA 
SI 104-180-0011 
SS-ill:lllO·SP 
l!lll618ll·OOA 
1:1 I 111-ikli-iiilll 
SS- i I I05I0-SI' 
ll:?35 I · I 80· 0AO 
l\:?3!il 180 00() 
f.J:?l-t 0-17-000 
1:3:!16 232-oJO 
&321 f. ll-17 -OJC• 
lil'·ll!ill:l1JG-SD 
1;:;.1; I lll-t:!O · SP 
T ,\ l 250-106 • TIO 
i,~33! . 60 OAO 
112331 · ;so-ooo 
ll312G-012·000 
flJI07 801·000 
ll:U29·0:il ·ll00 
1\3120 i..!S 000 
E31 '. 9 • I SO · llOO 
112s32 1 ac ooo 
sz:,.44. 1so-0Ao 
SS· 9111013-sr 
t.!,)4:, 1%-uCO 
112.:1•1:l • I SO· OUO 
SS-8090·110-TP 
1123-12- ISO ·llOh\ 
S0-06402:ll-SP 
R2!146· 1su-ooo 
IUSll-180·000 
8:!3-11-180-000-A 
1123-18 ,80 oc,o 
81109-180-000 
l\i.09· 180-ROO 
81 :09-180·.\00 
31:09 180·COA. 
31 :D9• 180-COB 
?.l '.09•180-110! 
SS · ·l0908 l 0-SP 
!11108-180-000 
SS-5090610-SP 
8l 107· 180··00A 
IH 107-180-008 
RI lOJ-!2.!-000 
01106· 160-00A 
Ill IOli-lliO-UOI! 
i\1131-150-0AO 
SS 76:!1040 SI' 
Rlili-160-t!AO 
SS·7li21040· SP 
Bl 114 1S0·000 
D l 110· i80-C•OO 
TA· 1050504-RO 
PS-il.mlil:s2-KR 
81103-180-00A 
Cll-:!002001 ·0l 
Ul-3002001 ·Al 
100-04109 
SS- 71 IO I jlJ-SP- ..... 
Bl 151-180-0AO 
P.ilSl·lB0-000 
Bl 147-850-000 
SS·li090HO-SP 
1: 11:.1-1&0-000 
l'S-02001il2-KR 
El 153-180·000 
SS-ifl0510-SP 

MO"fE Ct.Hi!.) 

FACE COVER t· :;;it~-t11· • 
FACE l'OVER t· ~;,1~11· • 
SCREW 11/64-40 L=-28 '741:~t.,· ll.'i>•l ·-10 L:28 
Flt:GER GURD .11'. 0 t,• - ~ • 
SCREW 11/64·40 L=B t~· ;}' iltG4--IU L,.8 
PROIF.tildK t.UVF.R ASil. f:,t *-" -(7.;.) 
PIWTEt'TJON COVER BRACKt."T, ,\ t,r,· H1'T09' (l,\} 
PIIOTECTlOS COVER BRACKF.T, B t.n· ·1'9:1'~{9'" {(B) 
SCREW 11/64·40 La4 vAt~?-,. ll/64·40 L-= ·I 
PROTECTION COVER CATCH 7'/t· :ii11· -~9:,'1{9 
PROIECJIOK COVER REICl(K SPRI~G f,t :iii\ -fF -.,." t 
SPRING Plti 2XIB 7.7· 9~·?" 1:· ~ 
PROTECTION C.OVER nt· :.:tr,• · 
SCRE'I' 11/64 40 L•4 1nn,· 11/li-t •llt L• -I 
TOP COVER ~- a~il~·tJ'I' • 

·-· ~sc"'R'rr£ff(l•["Tf"71)6...,4,-_..., .. orrr-L_=i_ 1rnur--------------:fr;;I\:-,-. ,;,;~l':T""TTf I iil'F;f{TT.=lff ·-
THREE HOLt TIIRE.AD EYtLEl ~"tn;, 
SCREW 11/64--10 L= u.5 J,i!W ~l/G-1 -to L:i.li.5 
O!L PIPE ~~7:rtJo \;z J.I'" {7" 
Ill!. IVWK fJ~91· 1,~ 
OILnELL ASil. 119:I; >? ~:z-1,,.,, ?~ 
OIL IJNWOVE:1' Cl.Olli 11~i· -~,., .. 1 "l}:H7 
Uil, FELT ,,,it.· ;·, ~;z 1""Xt,r 
.'iCRE\T 11 /G,1 · -IO l.=5 , ( 1:7?!1" 1 : /(i.l •10 L= 5 
TUR£ !IOI.DER 91~ -fl .,. tt: 
srnu, 11:td· :W L=, 7,.· l' 11, G,I--to c .. 1 
m:AR t'O\'ER J1;,l~t"· ·· 
RE.\R COVER •)7Jl!t1)/\" • 
S('~EII' i/6-1·-tO L-30 V-'l:'ti;· l l/G4 ,10 l,=-30 
1:CARD l'LATF. !}::!:,tjJT," ·7f111 
i,l,XRb 111.HF. ,m·hr, -t:1H 
srm-:w 111i;4 -10 L=>t. v n~t-,· 111i;,i -m 1.~ s 
Tlif<EAD Tt.NSION RElil:L,\TOR ,\S\I. 11~·,· 1- fl-H·!<J." · •~ 
.m;(1 'l:h' it nH 5·1;" 
P.Olll,I~ tf;~DE.R Ttt.SIO!'. ll!!St {i-H·~· 1/7 
ho!lbll\ HlSfitR ILSSIOl\ SrRl(t; Ui3·$- ,.. J 
!IOll&lt. \Tit.DER TEX!ilOK KH Hf3·!1 -*1~ 
l':.\Sllf.R :iXIO.!iXI t';t"i·:; !i:<IO.:iXI 
~1.:r li.'li-1-40. vn,:t:,,~ 11/M··lO 
1:t:nr.ER l'I.[(; D=l:!.~ L=4 ~it~ 11=12.5 L=•I 
1,mu1, ltl\.-.W~ R£C.CCAJOH ,.s\t. Ht3·!·i ,,, 
S'fl:D {~f:i-~~· · 
"filR!:.All TJ:NSl:.W lliSi; 1H3·!+; 
THREAD T[!\.SlU!i lil:-:l. '.Jlff.SStR {H3· !"'17 :t•:t 
TE~SIOK Sl'P.l!\G 1~f: ~.,.. 7, 

Rob.I lfit, SIOl'l'Li< '!•f3 !-h ¼fr;;F 
i'IIR[,\D n:t.Stut( !\t,'1 f"...13•1!•-t,1, 
l!f:l.[AS[ rn !i:z.U t" ~-
kEl.t.\S[ ,\R)I ~!-'.. B !'7 :i.(.'tJj" R 
SGRtl\' 1;.1G-1--1<, i. .. :J.5 P1t,~i· 41- I l:'(i·I ·Ill L~~Ui 
k£LLASL ROu h:z/. n ? 
R[l.f:,\SE ARi ,\ Hll,Jl "7' A 
St'l1£1\' 9/u-1·'1(, L=3.~ ~:tt:,· 9/li1--lli l."3.9 
IIF.I.EA.'iE l,J rii 1'i:z1,1-!I-:. ~ 
llltiliC SC1E\i r,~ G.35 11 .. :!.3 ~- :,·i-}' Il•<>.:Hi lla:!.3 
SPRIKh ~:-,.llJ' 0;.·7" 1· 
SPRl~li lt\l'K ,,· tt'r 
RELEASE LE\'EI< t:;Jut,,,· · 
PLATE I.EVER l;iAlll iiCRtw H:z.tit,11· 9· ;.;.~· 
THROAT PL.ATE R-3/32" 1>\lfV ill 3:31-) 
iliicOAI l'D.l£ 5.-!.,64 r.iJ-{j ,M !,7(..{ , 
THRO,\T PU.TE K:l/tG'" "9{9 ,ti I/lb) 
THROAT PL.ATE W·3/32" 1>H9 l\\' 3/:J2i 
'fllR0,'1 PU.TE EW-3/32" 119H {EW 3/32) 
TIIR01\T PLATE ASll. 5/li-l" 11919 A~Hiifi-1 
i..CR£ri 9164-.10 L=S "" f.f 97b4-·IO ., .. g 
r·ovr.R Pl.ATF.\. l!:J" f 
i)l"Rm 9/64 ·-10 L"G ~.:;1w !) /(i•I ·10 L=li 
!\ASE ._. 11-· ?'SI" ! 
RASE ,._. 1\)'19" i 
RCBBF.R tcsmo,.: ;;; . ~- :r .( 
BELT Gt:.\RD CO\lf.R ,,_. •,:." !.\" '111,· • 
IU:LT tiUAHD l:Ovt:R ,._. ,~~~· h1'" • 
1111\UE ASIC 9;i:;1Jh' • t:·;·· -~~ 
SC-RF.\1 3/16 32 L,. !l.~ ,/lt"Tt!·· 3/16·32 L•~.!i 
BED RIM,£ A.Si.:. ¥3-/\ ~ h 
SCREW 3116-32 La 9.5 --~Ht-)· 3/IG :i2 J..a9.5 
Rl;BBER PAD ~- ,1-· ,~9· f-t· J" J. 
l'AO "' 11-' ~,!l. f ,., 11-
Hl:BBEk l'LU. I-lit~ 
Si'klR1; Pit: .U: I .t 1.1' 9~1· E· ~ 
101' l'OVt:11 ,. ::1,Jl~'b./1° .. 
fi,\FF.TY I.AtF.I.. l(S\IAI.I,) r;t:·~7,._• 1 1,~t11)i 
SAFElY L\BEL 3 7:it"}i"' l ;,H'}:.11') 
<.;ROUND ilARK ~- i~~- i 'I 

. .. "'"St,;R£it 11/64·40 L11 1 rn:,i-3 I !/64 ·<10 L=, 
l'ROTtCTlO~ COVER ,\SM. i'~?· ~~r,· · ,a 
l'ROTtl"IlON {'OVER 81Ut:KtT ,,,.. • ~!l,'rf~~- f 
SPRING "~'"' • "" l 
.SCREW 9/li.J·-10 L:; 4.0 t'rt,)' 9/h•1·-10 l.=•1 
Pk01£CI IOK tohk CAkR 1;€ ~,,. f'."7B 
SPRING PIW 2118 'J.7' ~:,~· t· "/ 
PROTECT IO~ COVER 7H' ~-t,.· 
SCREW ll/64·40L=5 ·-1.(.ti1,)' ll/<i-1--IOI.=5 

~01. •'• .SPECIAL ORDER l1ART ~sm>1.~1it, 
~02 •.•• FOR URDA~ \\1l!TE 7-,~::, *? 1 Hll 
~03 •••• FOR EXPORT(EXCEPT JE) CildiJIHJE't;rt. <; j 
:04 ...• FOR D0lf~'11C t:SE li'Jr/;Jffi 
:05 •.• ,fOR DUl~ilC lSE,JE lil~.Jtl1j 

-2-

(I) 
(I) 
i l) 
11) 
i I) 
ll) 
\ 1) 
1.2) 

I --·-r-
1 
I 
I 

0.2 

I 
2 
I 

ii) 
t2) 
(11 
t Ii 

I 
I 
I 
I 

\il 
(2) 
(]) 

c.l) 
1:; 
{l) 

I 
I 
I 
I 

---r-
1 
1 
1 
l 

l 
I 
2 
!I 
2 

t2 
2 
l 
:l 
2 
I 
l 
I 
I 

-i--
I 

l l ~ 
{2) 
(2} 

From the Library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



2. NEEDLE BAR C OMPONENTS 

4 

1-----_.-i I 

-3-

I 

L--7 
I 

I 

60 

(\ r, :, .. ··J 
\. ·~ '~ 

From the Library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



REF.NO NOTE PART NO. D E S C R I P T I O H 
-------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

1 MDB-10081400 NEEDLE 08Xt t14 nq DBX1 114 
2 SS-7080520-SP SCREV 1/8-44 L=4.9 ~&t7t~· 1/8-44 L=4.9 
3 81401-180-000 HEEDLE BAR nq*"'-
4 81402-180-000 NEEDLE BAR ROClER n~t.·- 3-~·-i·1 
5 HS-61503)0-SP HUT J 6{04-28 ll1;11!ftU 15/64-28 
6 VP-0621016-SD VASHER 6.2X13Xt t7f•t•? 6.2X13X1 
7 82311-180-000 SCREW nu~~ 1~13-~-, 
8 82313-180-000 TENSION DISC A91~ 1~13-~•7 
9 81422-352-000 TENSION SPRING num·-7~t-~ 1~f2-~ n·, 

1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
2 

JO 82553-372-ooo NUT ;t;·i~ 1f'1~·1~~ ]. _____ ..... 
1 
L. 
1 11 81404-180-000 BUSHING hUt.·-~·11·,~1 

12 81405-180-000 OIL FELT AU$·-t·11·,~111~~ 
13 81406-180-0AO NEEDLE BAR CLAMP ASM. ~ut·-~·t ,1 
14 SS-6090670-TP SCREV 9/64-40 L=6 t,t~· 9/64-40 6=6 
15 SS-8110630-TP SCREW 11 /64-40 L=6· tif:t 11/64-40 L=6 
16 81407-180-000 LIHK AU$·- ,·3-t·q~~ 
17 SS-5110710-SP SCREV 11/64-40 L=7 ~?~*~- 11/64-40 L=7 
18 B1408-180-000 HINGE SCREW AUt·- ,·3-t• ~~9t0

~ 

19 B1403-180-000 ROCKER SHAFT J\IJ;1;•- :1-~ ·-~--1 ~-, 
20 62557-280-QOR VASHER :1:1:t,1J?f" ,_.rt B 
21 HS-6700420-SP NUT 5/16-24 a,t1t,• 5/16-24 
22 VP-0612066-SP VASHER 6.1XllX2 t7J·~·J 6.1X11X2 
23 B1441-180-000 ROCKER LIHK A~*-- 3-•·-9)? 
24 SD-0720552-SP HIHGE SCREW D= 7.24 H= 5.5 ~-::.,-i;• D=7.24 H=5.5 
25 81461-180-QQQ UIHG SCREV ~~t·- 3-~·-t3-t, ~-)f~-
26 101 B1444-180-00C WASHER T=2.1 3-~·-11::.,; t:1-t.,,·i·1 2. 1 
27 B2107-816-000 VASHER a, •. t·t* 
28 NS.:.6120310-SP HUT 3/16.-28 D"Jt?t?~ 3/16-28 
29 B1442-180-0AO ADJUSTING ARM ASM. ~~t·-3•·- f3-t,~t· ,l 
30 SS-6621212-IP SCBBN 3/16-32 I =JZ o t7t}· 3/16-32 1=12 
31 81409-180-0BO DRIVE LEVER ASM. ~,*·-,·3-t• 3-••-17· ?l 
32 SS-6151440-SP SCREW 15/64-28 L=14 t,i~· 15/61-28 L=14 
33 CQ-3000000-FO OIL FELT n~•· 71&~ 
34 B1422-180-000 BUSHING, FRONT nqt,•- ~·:1-t·~·, ~lj~4 
JS B1421-JBO-ooo SHAEI nq$·- Pp3-~-~-? 
36 B1423-180-000 BUSHING, REAR nvi·- ~·a-t·~·; 9;oj~~ 
37 B1424-180-0AO FORKED LINKASM. n9••- ,·3-t·tt• ?I 
38 SS-6151440-SP SCREW 15/64-28 L=14 t"1-i~" 15/64-28 L~14 
39 SD-0791502-TP H[NGE SCREV D= 7.94 H=15 ~-::.,*~- D=7.94 H=15 

..AL .. HS-6660430-SP NUT .. .1/4-:40 ...... Q.1:t?.t..2Li/...4.::i0__ ___ _ 
41 81425-180-0AO STRAP ASH. n~t·- ~·3-,·a,~ 1~ 
42 81445-180-000 BUSHING, FRONT I\IJ;r- 3-~ ·-~-; nj~~ 
43 B2104-357~000 LOOPER AVOIOIHu SHAfT t·~~- t,~~-, 
44 81446-180-000 BUSHING, REAR n~t·- 3-~--~·; ~,aj~i 
45 cs-09so&1 C-Stt THRUST CPI J.AR ASH 0=9 53 Y==8 ;Hlt?t 0=9 53 V=8 'Zs 
46 SS-8110520-TP SCREV 11/64-40 L= 4.5 ~j*~· 11/64-40 L=4.5 
47 81447-180-0AO ROCKER ARM ASH. n9t.·- 3-~--~f· ~~ 
48 SS-6151440-SP SCREW 15/64-28 L=14 ti-t;,• 15/64-28 L==14 
49 SD-0790802-SP HINGE SCREW O= 7.94 H= 8.0 ~·~t~· D=7.94 H=8 

1 
1 

(1) 

1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
I 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
l 
1 
1 

(1) 
l 

(1) 
(0. 1) 

1 
1 
1 
1 

(1) 
1 

.. ___ l__,_ 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 

(~!) 

1 
(l} 

l 

_.s .... o.___ ___ ,.uNs"'"-...l,js:.,i.rn~oUlis:ll.:201t..-.111:s,_p_NIIU1,...1r___.1~t;;i...4-...,2 ... 4 ________ ---=a'--<-&J.,,...,.7=-,...t....n ........ 1t...::.14._-__ 24..__ ____ -1.._ 
51 81448-180-000 ROD h9i·- a-•·-a~~- 1 
52 SD-0791051-SP HINGE SCREV D= 7.94 H=l0.5 ~-~*~ ... D=7.94 H=l0.5 
53 81449-180-000 BITE CAM FOLLO\IER M:t.""- ;1-•·-1~~~ 
54 SD-0790802-SP HINGE SCREW D= 7.94 H= 8.0 ~-~*~- 0=7.94 H=B 
55 B1429-180-0AQ GEAR SHAFI ASH, JIIJt,·-w·- J\?'"&~~·2 'J§ 
56 TA-0400301-MO PLUG D=4X4.5 L=3 •Jt~ D=4X4.5 L=3 
57 SS-8151550-SP SCREW 15/64-28 L=15 ~j1~· 15/64-28 L=15 
58 CS-0800810-SH THRUST COLLAR ASM. 0=8. 0 '~=8 i1~~1,- 0=8 V=8 7~ 
59 SS-8110520-TP SCREV 11/64-40 L= 4.5 ~jt~· 11/64-40 L=4.5 
60 101 BJ43Q-J8Q-BOQ NEEDLE REARING 2t·-h,·&vp·7 =-t""& 
61 R01 B1431-180-00C LARGE GEAR ~9t."'- ?~"'-h7~~~ (~·1) 
62 SS-8660942-TP SCREW 1/4-40 L= 8.5 •j~~· 1/4-40 L==8.5 
63 SS-8660612-TP SCREW 1/4-40 L= 6.0 •~*~· 1/4-40 L=6 
64 81450-180-000 BITE CMI M:r- 3-•·-'b.ta 
65 SS-886Q81Q-IP SCREW J/4-4Q L=8 ~~,~- 1/4-40 L=8 
66 162-72700 PLUG h'J;J;'"'"J;t~jt!J 
87 &02 81411-180-000 NEEDLE GUARD ~9"1f 
68 ff02 SS-7090510-SP SCREW 9/64-40 L= 4.6 ~~t7*~· 9/64-40 L=4.6 
69 CQ-3000000-FO OIL FELT a,~· 11,• 
70 81433-180-000 PLUG A~·~~~-~ 1~ 

Note ( 11:i~ )ffOl ..... SELECTIVE PART 
~02 ..•.. SPECIAL ORDER PART 

-4-

1 
l 
1 

(1) 

1 
1 

(2) 
2 
1 
I 
1 
1 
2 
l 
1 
I 

0.1 
1 

From the Library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



3. CLOTH CLAMP FOOT & KNIFE COMPONENTS 

15 

I 
2B 29---9 

".- ?.~-
50 · \: ' 

2 

6 

3 

24 

- 5 -

48-----r 

47 

fl~43 
UJ--42 
~ - - 44 

From the Library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



~:. ~o - - _N(!I!: - - - _P~ _Np._ - - - - - - - - - _D. ~ § -c_ ~ _I. P_ '!' _, -<!. ~ - - - - - - - - - - - ~ - ) - - !- - -L - - - - - - _ Qj~ -

l 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

JO 
II 
12 
13 
14 
15 
(6 
17 
18 
19 
20 
2l 
22 
23 
24 
25 
26 
27 
28 
29 
30 
31 
32 
33 
34 
35 
36 
37 
38 
39 
40 
41 
42 
43 
44 
45 
46 
47 
48 
40 
50 
51 
52 
53 
54 
55 
t,G 
57 
58 
59 
60 
61 
62 
63 
64 
65 
66 
67 

#OJ 82701-180-MOO 
82706- 180-000 
B2707-180-000 
SS-7110910-TP 
WP-0501016-SD 
82102-180-000-A 
B2704-180-000 
SS-6151220-SP 
:Sl524· 18U-UUO 
WS-052101 U-KN 
HS-61203 IO-SP 
.1mus-1so-uou 
SD-0600271-SP 
R230J-l80-000-A 
82303-180-000 
B2304-180-000 
WP-0371016-SD 
NS-6090310-SP 
SS-71 l 0510-SP 
B2302-180-000·A 
82305-IS0-000-A 
B23J0-180-000 
WP-0612516-SD 
WP-0051016-SP 
I\2309-180-000 
SS- 7 I lu840-SP 
WP-050I016-SD 
Bl661-l80-000 
B1662-180-000 

~01 B1501-180-AOO 
SS-20603 lo-SP 

;Ql B1502-180-CAO 
#01 B1503-180-CAO 

61505-180-000-A 
SS-9151160-Cl' 
B1534 Sl6-000 
Bl509-180-000 
B1508-180-000 
Bl506-J80-000-A 
81507-180-000 
Rt.-0400000-Ko 
B1513-180-000 
SS-7111120-SP 
NS-6150310-SP 
81515-180-0AO 
BlSI0-130-0AO-A 
81514-180-000 
B1511-180-000 
1H517- 180-000-A 
SD-0630275-SP 
ll1521-180-0A0 
Ill522- l80-000 
B3434 - 180 -000 
B1523-180-00U 
SS-9121340-CP 
WP-0!,01016-SO 
NS-6120310-SP 
NS-6080440-SP 
SS-8081450-SP 
NS-6700540-SP 
\9P-lo210l6-SD 
NS-6150350-SP 
WP-0612066-SP 
B2703-180·000-A 
SS-6621212-TP 

~02 CM-3002000-0I 
103 CM-3002000-Cl 

NOTE (tt!lj 

KNIFE 5/8" 
KNIFE GUIDE 
SCREW 
SCREW 11/64-10 L= 8,5 
WASHER 5Xl O. 5X I 
C-01 11 NG LEVER 
PIVOT STUD 
SCREW J5/64-28 L""l l .5 
STOP P0~1' 
SPRING WASHER 5.2X8.2Xl 
NOJ 3716-28 
PIVOT BLOCK 
III NGF. SCREW D= 6 H.:. 2 • 7 
I.INK 
CONNECTING SCRE~ 
BOSRING 
WASHER 3. 7X8X 1 
NUT 9/64-40 
SCREW 11/64-40 L=S 
ADJUST PLATE 
TA.KE-OP L£v£R 
HINGE SCREW 
WASHER 6.JX15.2X2.5 
WASHER 9.53Xl5Xl 
NUT 
SCR~w 11/64-40 L-7.R 
WASHER 5Xl0.5Xl 
COVER PLATE 
FELT 
NAT 
SCk£w 3/32-Sti L=3 
CLAMP FOOT ASll., RIGHT 
CLAMP FOOT ASH. , LEFT 
CLAMP ARM 
SCREW 15/64-28 L::10. 5 
Rl:iG£ SCR£w 
SPH l NG GUIDE 
SPRING 
CLAMP TAIi. PI ECF. 
PlVOT Pl~ 
F:-Ri NG 4 
HA!\DLE LUil TER 
SCREW 11/64-40 L=I0.5 
NUT 15/64·28 
SCREW ASM. 
L£HR !Sil. 
SPRl~G 
SPRiiG RACK 
HINGE sc1u-;w 
HING.I:: sc:1u:w D= 6.35 H= 2. 7 
HANDLE LIMIIER ASM. 
SPRING 
ANCHOR 
ADJUSTING GATCH 
SCREW 3/16-28 J.,::13 
\'iASRF.R 5Xlo. aX I 
NUT 3/16-28 
NUT 1/8-44 
SCREW 1/8-44 L=14 .0 
NUT 5/16-24 
wASHER 
NUT 15/6'1-28 
WASHER 6. 1XllX2 
COLLAR 
SCREW 3/16-32 L=l2.0 
Al !ENI JON Sill 
LABEL, (16). 

:o l •... EXCHA~G ING P Alff 
FOR FURTHER DETAILS REFER 
TO ITEM 11 ON PAGES 21-22. 

#02 .... FOR JF. 
;03 .... FOR DOMESTIC usi: 

-6-

:;t/~9:iti 5/8 
:;t/~9ili 11' ·W 
vr,:iti hti$'· 
V1t7*'' 11/64-40 L=B.5 
tif·~·~ 5XI0.5Xl 
1)%9)1~9,.· 
i1~, :il-Xt'} 
tii,· 15/64-28 L=ll.5 
,tttn· '.A~'"" -'JJ'T 
11' W :b' * 5.2X8.2Xl 
a:fMt.n 3116-28 
:;1/~9:ill w,,,.? ~-~*'" D•6 H=2.7 
;,1.i·w i,,~,,,.9'J? 
,ti1'7' l,,'J'T,.t-,· 
~i?,-" ~~1,~,- 1·1,~ 
t:·W :tr· i 3. 7X8XJ 
o,:b?r1~ 9/64-40 
"lkt:;W ll/64-40 L= 5 
:iii~;-· I, 'J,,'17'Jt{ 
1:te·:, {Ft:,f{ 
1~f3-, l,,'Ji,97:,t1,·? 
1:;t·~·; 6.IXI5.2X2.5 
t:if"'JJ'i 9.53XJ5Xl 
1~7'171 ~-'li,·t1~ 
~iE7~,· 11764-40 L-7.S 
t:7·f:b'; 5XI0.5Xl 

*'~ 1~ *?9H 1:tii+ 
*'x ~,,o 
U:h~W 3/32.-56 L=3 
,ttI ~~- ?~ 
t.n t~· 9 ,~ 
t.t-:r.n 
D)''JJ?;.%' .H 15/64-28 L=l 15 
§· :,i?ifh i::,,- i-5'' 
,ttI. 1'"?,fJt 
,tl/I.l\"t, 
,tf-:r. ~1l~H~' 1 
,tf-:r.HW? 
1.1n~,19 4 
tfI.1-t' 1,,1,' - it,,,i· -
~£t7i)· 11/64-40 L=l0.5 
o,t,t,~ 15/64-28 
1,/\' -it,:,n- ?~ 
;ff .Iyij E·n - 7~ 
*'.I71!' 1,11· - n· l 
11·'7,,'l!i, 
'/(1/I.7'1" i,,,,· -,1:t~· 'I 
~-~i,· D=6.35 H=2.7 
ifI1f ~~,~ - 7, 
it,11•. n· ~ 
i,-·w" fJ1· ,,·~t,, 
ifii1" f3-t1 D'IJ'V 
o,:b:,ot• !l,J, 3/16-28 L=l3 
f7J ~·~ 5XIU.5XI 
u,~,.t,t- 3/16-28 
o,~?1,t- 1/8-44 
~t.i}· 1/8-44 L::14 
u,1i,m, 5/16-24 
t7f j·~ 10.iXlSXI 
u1Mt,t- 15/6'1-28 
t;t· tJ' t 6. IX llX2 
~1~9:C~ 1ff ;,'.'!J7-
t;7-,· 3/16-32 L=l2 
it ¥i ti11, Al16! 
)('Xfa1'-C:HHJ6} 

2 
2 
1 
l 
I 
4 
I 
l 
2 
2 
l 
2 

2 
l 
2 
I 
l 

I 
l 
1 
I 

(l) 
I 

From the Library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



- - - 40 .. '\ 

f - -.. - ··-' 

---------7 ------- - -- I r- t:: : 
~ 48 

-7_ 

From the Library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



REF.NO NOTE PART NO. D E S C R I P T I O N Qty 
-------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
11 
12 
13 
14 
15 
16 
17 
18 
19 
20 
21 
22 
23 
24 
25 
26 
27 
28 
29 

-3.0.. 
31 
32 
33 
34 
35 
36 
37 
38 
39 
40 
41 
42 
43 
44 
45 
46 
47 
48 
49 
50 
51 
52 
53 
54 
55 
56 
57 
58 
59 
60 
61 
62 
63 

,01 

flQJ 

ISO) 

lt02 

B2501-180-000 LOOPER CAM 1-J\c ,v-:bi. 1 
SS-8660610-TP SCREW 1/4-40 L=6 ~j*~· 1/4-40 L=6 2 
SS-8661610-TP SCREW 1/4-40 L=16 ~j*~· 1/4-40 L=15 2 
B2502-180-000 LOOPER CAM FOLLOVER A t~:b,ti~·t A 1 
B2503-180-0QQ LOOPER CAN EQU,QWER B t%b7tMl•:\ B l 
SS-6121210-SP SCREW 3/16-28 L=12 t7f~- 3/16-28 L=9 2 
82504-180-0AO ROCKER ARM ASM. f~t,tL ~·t1~1~ ~~ 1 
82506-180-000 BUSHING f~t,ti~·* Y~t1j~i 1 
SS-8151150-SP SCREW 15/64-28 L=l0.5 ~j~~- 15/64-28 L=l0.5 1 
B2507-180-QAO ROCKER ASH, &-n° 3-~--~-1 ,§ 1 
82508-180-000 PIVOT PIN ,-n° 3-~--~-~~·, 1 
SS-7060610-SP SCREW 3/32-56 L= 5.5 ~,~7~~- 3/32-56 L=S.5 2 
82511-180-0AO BEARING BLOCK ASM. i-n°~-~j,i ~~ 1 
SS-7111410-SP SCREV 11/64-40 L=14 ~~~7f~- 11/64-40 L=14 4 
B2524-180-0QO IQQPER (NO 2} ~-12 &-n° 1 
82522-180-800 LOOPER HOLDER (H0.2) B ~-~=&-J\0 ~~,t~-1 1 
SS-6090440-SP SCREW 9/64-40 L= 4.0 t7i~· 9/64-40 L=4 2 
SS-7090520-TP SCREW 9/64-40 L= 4.5 ~It?•~· 9/64-40 L=4.5 2 
82523-180-000 LOOPER (N0.1) ~·11 i-~ 0 1 
B2521-180-BOO LOOPER HQI DER (NO ll B ~·:11t3,-J\0 P1,u·:1 J 
B4001-180-000 THREAD TRIMMER KNIFE 1~~9 jl 1 
SS-6090420-SP SCREW 9/64-40 L= 4.0 t7f~· 9/64-40 L=4 1 
B1601-180-0AO FEED CAM ASM. t;tJ 1/A ,~ 1 
B1430-180-800 NEEDLE BEARING ;~·-~;·,~~·; =-~·, 2 
cs-o&oos1c-sH THRUST COLLAR ASH Q=B o W=8 lill:'7 D=8 W=8 ,§ l 
SS-8110520-TP SCREW 11/~4-40 L= 4.5 ~j*~· 11/64-40 L=4.5 (2) 
B1604-180-0AO FEED ROD ASM. t79 U?~· ,~ 1 
81603-180-0AO FEED CAM STUD ASM. t?9tA ~·, 7l 1 
TA-0290301-HO PLUG 2.9X3.2X3 ~jt~ D=2.9X3.2 L=3 (1) 
SS-8150510-TP SCREW 15/64-28 L= 4,7 1:~¥$1 .. 15/64-28 L=4 7 2 
B1609-180-000 SHAFT t?~ i;J·~,·, 1 
B1608-180-000 SLIDE BLOCK 1;9 t?J•q 2 
SS-8090540-SP SCREW 9/64-40 L=5 ~j*~· 9/64-40 L=5 2 
81606-180-000 CONVERSION SHAFT t79 ~~t~~·; 1 
B1607-180-0Q.0_--1S.u..lcu..ID-E.........,BJ .... ,Q .... CK ......... R..._EI ..... A .... 1t .... iE-8 ______ t._.?;,,L~-~=)....,t~"""~"-·""-2...L1-'-~------Z.__ 
SS-3090710-TP · SCREW 9/64-40 L=7 ~,,, .. 9/64-40 L=7 4 
CS-087101A-SH THRUST COLLAR ASH. D=8.73 W=lO iil~~i 0=8.73 W=lO ,~ 1 
SS-8150510-TP SCREW 15/64-28 L= 4.7 ~j*~~ 15/64-28 L=4.7 (2) 
81636-180-0AO CONVERSION ARM ASM. t,9~)i)~,· 7l 1 
SS-7151210-sp SCREW 15/64-28 l=J2 ?&~~,~· 15/64-28 L=12 <J> 
B1610-180-000 CAM FOLLOWER t?~ ~,· 1 
SD-0790602-SP HINGE SCREW D= 7.94 H= 6 ~~~,~- D=7.94 H=6 1 
81611-180-080 FEED MECHANISM ASM. t?1J'J-'1 ?~ 1 
81620-180-000 FEED DRUM 0 1H-~ (1) 
Bl6J7-J&o-ooo ROLLER t29~P CJ) 
81613-180-0AO SHIFTER RING ASM. P-7 ,, • .I\·~,~ (1) 
B1616-180-000 GUIDE ROLLER t,9 t·1~·ja (1) 
81611-180-0AO FEED CAGE ASM. t,~~·1 ,, (ll 
81619-180-000 SPRING .n,n°-1f"'t (3) 
81618-180-00Q RACE Pl UHQER :U'2A0 -c0

~ C3l 
SS-8111010-TP SCREW 11/64-40 L=9.5 ~~*~· 11/64-40 L=9.5 2 
NS-6110310-SP HUT 11/64-40 a,t,t,~ 11/64-40 2 
81671-180-0BO BRAKE SHOE ASH. 1•u-tt,~·t 1 
81672-180-000 PIN 1·u-, Si:)·t0

~ 1 
81601-180-AAQ FEED CAM ASH t29tA '~ 
SD-0641301-SP HINGE SCREW D= 6.4 H=13 ~-~,~· D=6.4 H=13 
WP-0480856-SP WASHER 4.8X8.4X0.8 tif·t·• 4.8X8.4X0.8 
81673-180-000 SPRING 1•u-f J\•1 
NS-6110420-SP NUT 11/64-40 P7t,t7~ 11/64-40 
BJB22-1ao-ooo KEY t?9?.? !-
81674-180-000 BRAKE FELT 1·~~ 11~~ 
CQ-2500000-FO OIL VICK ~~~ 
TA-0300503-RO PLUG ~jt~ D=3 L=4.5 

Note ( i±ac )"01 ..... SELECTIVE PART 
102 •.... SPECIAL ORDER PART 

-8-

iifR$si!i 
M.81Jil:3tfflS&\ 

1 
2 
1 
2 
1 
1 
1 
1 

From the Library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



5. F COMPONENTS (2) EEO MECHANISM 

8 

~·J 111~(2) 

~
Q ____ . -------------------\ r---

2~ \ 

-----, 

3A I 
I 

I 
I 

,------------...J 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 

I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 

I ---·1 ______ - - - - -

-9-

13 

~ 

I 

I 
I 
I 

~~ -12 ---- : 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 

I. 
I 
I 

I 
I 
I 
I 

___ J 

From the Library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



REF.NO HOTF. PART NO. D E S C R I P T I O N Qty 

-------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
11 
12 
13 
14 
15 
16 
17 
18 
19 
20 
21 
22 
23 
24 
25 
26 
27 
28 
29 
30 
31 
32 

81651-180-000 
81652-180-000 
SS-4110915-SP 
81653-180-000 
US-6110310-SP 
81654-180-000 
81655-180-000 
81641-180-0AO 
81621-180-0AO 
81645-180-000 
81644-180-000 
D1621-555-BOO 
RE-0300000-KO 
81642-180-000 
SS-2090810-SP · 
81643-180-000 
NS-6110310-SP 
81113-012-000 
NS-6740510-SP 
BJ663-18o-ooo 
SS-7091110-SP 
81643-180-000 
NS-6110310-SP 
81632-180-0AO 
81633-180-000 
NH-6050001-SP 
B1632-180-000 
B1635-180-000 
NS-6120310-SP 
B JG34- J ao-ooo 
B1637-180-000 
NS-6160520-SP 

SHIFTER ARM 
SHIFTER BLOCK 
SCREW 11/64-40 L=9 
CON HE CTI HG ROD 
HUT 11/64-40 
JOINT 
BALL SCREW 
FEED BLOCK ASM. 
FEED BLOCK ASM. 
SPRING 
GUIDE BLOCK 
CONNECTING PIN B 
E-SHAPED SNAP RING (3MM) 
BRACKET 
SCREW 9/64-40 I= 7 5 
ADJUSTING SCREW (A) 
NUT 11/64-40 
CENTER SCREW 
NUT 3/8-28 
STOPPER 
SCREW 9/64-40 L=l0.5 
ADJUSTING SCREW (A) 
NUT 11/64-40 
FEED ADJUSTING JOINT ASM. 
FEED ADJUSTING ROD 
NUT M5 
FEED ADJUSTING JOINT 
STUD (Bl 
HUT 3/16-28 
STIID < A} 
JOINT STOPPER 
NUT 1/4-24 

-10-

t'Jl}-\~'!J~ J;' 

t'Jl)-\!11.J~ .J':/$1"'' t-\·,~· 11/64-40 L=9 
1,,~r, a•n .. 
07t?t1t 11/54-40 
1,,~na,~· $1 .. :H~~ 
,,,,,~;, ~"'~*~"' 
i'JI)~-( n 
f'JI)~"' ~ ~~ 

t:71] 1~t11\· f 
t'J 1} 7:Jt-<~-< 
~"'y7;t7q 7°?~~·t-9T~t~~8 
Et~Sl~:it'J 3 
HH -t-~ 
~4t~*2. 9/40 L=7.5 
-<tH-1$1'"' A 
11,t,t~~ 11/64-40 
*::,·t~~ 
ll1t?t,~ 3/8-28 
t2'H~ iWJJ\

0
-

~~t,*::1· 9/64-40 L=l0.5 
-ft~j*~"' A 
D1t?t,~ 11/64-40 
t?~f3-t, $1"'3~~~ ?~ 
t'l'I H-t•1V >J 
D'1t?t,~ M5X0.8 1~1 
t?IJf3-t, ::1·.:H::t~ 
$1"'3-(:1~$1"'? B 
ll'?t?t'H 3/16-28 
$t;l:1:M(? A 
$1·:H~~ ~~,.,..:> -
D'1t?t'H 1/ 4-24 

1 
1 
2 
l 
J 
1 
l 
l 

(1) 
{J) 
(1) 
(1) 
(2} 
(1) 
(4) 
(2) 
(2) 
2 
2 
1 
2 
1 
l 
1 

(]) 
(2) 
(2) 
1 
2 
] 

From the Library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



6. STOP-MOTION & THREAD TRIMMER COMPONENTS 

- -.~ 

27~, 

23 I \ 

_ ~ t1t25 
~-,-:Jr ~4 ~26 

31 30 ~ 
29 ·, 

"--~ 

I 

~---- 38 

36 
..... 
1 

17 

59 60 

~~-:~"lJ·~-j -,, 
~ Ii "'1s 

9 - , 13 l. L-.-...J 16 

14 --, 

37 18 _J. 

12 

4 

-11-

From the Library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



REF.HO NOTE PART NO. D E S C R I P T I O H Qty 

-------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
11 
12 
13 
14 
15 
16 
.17 
18 
19 
20 
21 
22 
23 
24 
25 
26 
27 
28 
29 
30 
31 
32 
33 
34 
35 
36 
37 
38 
39 
40 
41 
42 
13 
44 
45 
46 
4? 
48 
49 
50 
51 
52 
53 
54 
55 
56 
57 
58 
59 
60 

B4004-180-000 
SS-2090710-SP 
B4002-180-000 
B4003-180-0AO 
SS-966123O-CP 
B4005-180-000 
84008-180-0AO 
SS-9661230-CP 
B4009-180-000 
B4QQ7-18O-QA0 
SS-9661230-CP 
84006-180-0AO 
84012-180-0AO 
SD-0720551-SP 
NS-612O31O-SP 
B4013-180-000 
B4010-180-0AO 
B4016-180-000 
84011-180-000 
82347-180-000 
84014-180-000 
SS-4110915-SP 
82625-180-000 
SS-2110920-SP 
SS-8151230-SP · 
HS-6150310-SP 
82624-180-000 
82630-180-0AO 
SD-0790431-SP 
B263t-1so-ooo 
81511-180-000 
HS-6160520-SP 
82623-180-000 
SS-8111010.:.TP 
NS-61}Q3JQ-SP 
82621-180-000 
82622-180-000 
NS-6320640-SP 
B1807-180-000 
wp-1OO2oss-sz 
NS-6740510-SP 
82606-180-000 
SS-6090810-SP 
B2601-180-080 
82603-180-000 
NS-6780510-SP 
82604-180-000 
B2602-180-000 
SM-6061052-TP 
B26i,5-180-000 
82614-180-000 
82612-180-000 
B2613-180-000 
SS-8111010-TP 
NS-611031 Q-SP 
B2611-180-000 
HS-6110310-SP 
SS-7112420-SP 
NS-6660430-SP 
VP-0650876-SD 

TRIMMER HOOK PLATE 
SCRE~ 9/64-40 L=7 
TRIMMER HOOK 
TRIMMER ACTUATOR ASM. 
SCREW 1/4-40 L=12 
ROD 
STOP ARM ASM. 
SCREW 1/4-40 L=12 
SPRING 
SAFETY ARM ASH, 
SCREW 1/4-40 L=12 
RATCHET ASM. 
PAWL ASM. 
HINGE SCREW D= 7.24 H= 5.5 
NUT 3116-28 
SPRING 
LEVER ASM. 
HINGE SCREW 
SPRING 
SPRING RACK 
LINK RELEASE LEVER 
SCREW 11/64-40 L=9 
BRACKET 
SCREW 11/64-40 L=8.5 
$CREW 15/64-28 L=12 
HUT 15/64-:28 
STOP-MOTION RELEASE LEVER 
STOP-MOTION LATCH ASM. 
HINGE SCREW D= 7.94 H= 4.3 
SPRING 
SPRING RACK 
NUT 1/4-24 
COLLAR 
SCREW 11/64-40 L=9.5 
HUI J J/64-40 
STOP-MOTION SHAFT 
SPRING 
NUT 1/2-20 
KEY 
WASHER 10.ox11,ox2 Q 
NUT 3/8-28 
GUIDE PLATE 
SCREW 9/64-40 L= 7.5 
STOP BOLT HOLDER ASH. 
SIQP BOLT 
NUT 7/16-28 
SPRING 
PLUGER ANVIL 
SCREW M6 L=lO 
SPRING 
PLUNGER 
GUIDE ROD 
SPRING 
SCREW 11/64-40 L=9.5 
NUT JJ/64-40 
ADJUSTING NUT 
HUT 11/64-40 
SCREW 11/64-40 L=24 
HUT 1/4-40 
WASHER 6.5X13X0.8 

-12-

-tl-f/1'"'* tfl-t~ 
~iti-1~· 9/64-40 L=7 
-tl-tJ\·* 
11-fA'"'* 1~t1~T· ,~ 
a,j,$'"'&~ 1/4-40 L:12 
"'~~·)$' .. '] 
-t~~y~~'J A~?J\0

- ?t 
a,t,i·i1- 1/4-40 L=12 "'"*.,~.,, "'"' f 
·UT:1J;,'"', lil~'21 2§. 
n,t'J$'"'AI- 1/4-40 L=12 
-t~~'JtA ?t 
,tj-~IJ IJ!,? ?~ ~-~*~· 0=7.24 H=5.5 
a,:11u·u 3116-28 
-H~IJ IJ~? " ... * "'~~·J J''!lt-1~9- ,.a 
-n~1J1~-('):r ~·'J 
~I-~~ Y~t~~:;- A•t 
A~ftf 
11-:;'J J\~·~tt·r 
t~·*~· 11/64-40 L=9 
~'\'~ .. ~ AA·~t· i ~'''*~- 11/64-40 L=8.5 
t~t,· 15/64-28 1~12 
a1t'Jt,~ 15/64-28 
~,, .. ~ AA•;.,~9• 

~v~·'!I t-t:11·* "~ 
~-~*;.,• 0=7.94 H=4.3 
s,y~·~ :M::rfJ\ ... f 
}\ -*.,,,, 
o,t'Jtn 1/4-24 
~I\ ... ,J :t?A~ 
~~*~- 11/64-40 L=9.5 
a,~211~ 11/64-40 
~,~·-:.,~-? 
~,~·~$'·? ""'* 
o,1J?t1'1- 1/2-20 
J\:.,r, ~-
1::z, ... 1i .. , 1ox11x2 
a,11,1-.;1- 3/8-28 
t•'"'-uA ... -l:0

~ 1~1{ 
t;f~"' 9/64-40 L=?.5 
;J-\'~ .. ~1)9'"' ?~ 
pu·~ :t::<:2 $'-~ 
a,:JJ~t"JI- 7 /16-28 
~,~·~ j-~~-? A ... * 
~v~--~.,f ... " ... *.,-t 
a,1,,ti·1• M6 L=lO 
;rn·~ttl. l::0 ~J\"':l 
;.'-\'9 ... ~tfl t 0 Y 
~,~·~t,1 fa-t,i·­
~,9 ... ~tfl f3-t,n"'* •~*~ ... 11/64-40 L=9.5 
a,t,t1~ 11/64-40 
~,~-~tJI f3-t?i~"' 
o,:JJ?t,~ 11/64-40 ~,1:;,~· 11/64-40 L=24 
o,t?t"J~ 1/4-40 
tit ... t•* 6.5Xl3X0.8 

1 
2-
1 
1 

(1) 
1 
1 

(1) 
1 
1 

(1) 
1 
1 
1 
J 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
2 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
2 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
2 
1 
2 
1 
1 
2 
1 
1 
2 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
l 
1 
1 
1 

From the Library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



7. DRIVING SHAFT, BAR TACKING COMPONENTS (1) 

30 

31 

I 
22~ 

14 

~ 
~~~ 

6 11 12 
50--.....__ 

-13-

From the Library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



REF. NO HOTE PART NO. D E S C R I P T I O H t ~ '/. -1 Qn, 

-------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
1 B1803-180-0AO RETAINING COLLAR ASN., FRONT u,t~1a,a), ~~ 1 
2 SS-8150760-TP SCREW 15/64-28 L=7.0 ~~,~-- 15/64-28 L=7 (2) 
3 B1802-180-000 BUSHING. FRONT ~~---~--, ~I'/.~,., 1 
4 83001-180-0AO WORM ASM. "It-/. ,~ 1 
5 SS-6621212-IP SCREW 3/16-32 L=12,Q ~?;~-- 3/16-32 L=12 (2) 
6 B1808-180-000 SPACER ~~ ... -:1 .. , A'\0 -f 1 
7 81804-180-0AO-A BUSHING ASM., REAR ~~---~--, "1~D'/.~, ~~ 1 
8 81805-180-000 NEEDLE BEARING "~D)t~1a, =-~·, (2) 
9 SS-8150760-TP SCREW 15/64-28 L=7.0 ~)tJ~ .. 15/64-28 L=7 1 

to BlBQJ-180-oAo DRIVE SHAFI ASH ~F"-:t, ~~ 1 
11 81809-180-000 PAWL ~~ ... -~ .. , 11~~~A·- 1 
12 81810-180-000 PAVL SPRING 11t,t ~A.-A .. , 1 
13 SD-0600402-TP HINGE SCREW D= 6 H= 4 ~·~t~· 0=6 H=4 1 
14 SS-7090410-SP SCREW 9/64-40 L= 3.5 q1a,t7*~ .. 9/64-40 L=3.5 1 
15 B3QJQ-J80-QQQ-A BAR TACKING STUD t~t--~p4~·2 1 
16 83003-180-080-A PAWL ASM. t~~·-J.111,~ ?~ 1 
17 B3003-180-0AO-A BEARING STUD GROOVED CAM ASM. t~~·-J.t1·ti ?l (1) 
18 B3008-180-000 PAWL t~F .. '/. 711,~ (1) 
19 83009-180-000 SPRING 711,~ tflA .. , (1) 

_.22._ ______ __.._we._-...... oM.J31L..,l,1.J,L.01,Ll,6!....-K.lso,,____,,wLUAK.lsu.u.£ .... K ...... 3~zx=a-u...___ ______ _....!:l;...Z.7.L.r...ai:.....; .. *L.....W,l.a..JZUlx=axi:uJ~------J'"""J.,__l 
21 HS-6090310-SP NUT 9/64-40 o,b?t,~ 9/64-40 (1) 
22 SS-7120760-SP SCREW 3/16-28 L= 7.0 ~it?*~ .. 3/16-28 L=7 1 
23 B3021-180-000 PAWL STOP LEVER i~~·,t i~,A0

- ?j 1 
24 SD-0951741-SP HIHGE SCREW D= 9.53 H=17.4 ~-~~~· 0=9.53 H=17.4 1 
25 83022-180-000 SHIFTING LEVER 11HllkJ\ .. _ 1 
26 SD-0551401-SP HINGE SCREW D= 5.5 H=14 ~-~*~··o=5.5 H=14 1 
27 83023-180-000 SHIFTING. LEVER LINK ~1J:U1,J\·- 11!1~ 1 
28 SS-6110610-TP SCREW 11/64-40 L=6 t7*~· 11/64-40 L=6 1 
29 SS-1110640-TP SCREW 11/64-40 L= 5.5 f?i~· 11/64-40 L=5.5 1 
30 83024-J&o-ooo I.INK BRACKET ,,~, •U-C~ 1 
31 SS-4111015-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=lO t~·,~· 11/64-40 L=lO 2 
32 83025-180-000 STUD 1}!1~ i)'-i~~·~ 1 
33 WP-0650876-SD WASHER 6.5X13X0.8 t?t-t•* 6.5X13X0.8 1 
34 B3026-180-000 SPRING 1}~~ OIJ\., 1 
35 B3028-180-000 NIII .,~,u1J\·f ·nt l 
36 83051-180-0AO BRAKE ASM. 11~~-~ 1·~-~"17• ~l 1 
37 83053-180-000 BRAKE PAD 1·~-~ 11? (1) 
38 83052-180-0AO PLUNGER ASM. 1·~-~ 1°,!I,.,- ,1 1 
39 B3055-180-000 SPRING 1·1,-i ,..-.. :,. 1 

__AO__. _____ .. B3054-t 80-000 __ ..lllf.. __________ ~21....· .... i,---'\......:.:..J\ ... .....,f ..... t::0..,.!.o~------1-
41 SS-8111010-TP SCREW 11/64-40 L=9.5 ~"'*~- 11/64-40 L=9.5 1 
42 NS-6110310-SP NUT 11/64-40 n,t~t,~.11/64-40 1 
43 B3011-180-000 LEVER 11!1~·~ "IT. 1 
44 SD-0953801-SP HINGE SCREW D= 9.53 H=38 ~-~*~· D=9.53 H=38 1 
45 83012-180-0A0 STUD & ROLL ASH t!lt·jtL n-7~·, ?§ 1 
46 NS-6620310-SP HUT 3/16-32 01t,t1~ 3/16-32 1 
47 B3013-180-000 LINK tW'")t~'T'-1 l,!l~~IIJ:!I, 1 
48 SD-0640323-TP HINGE SCREW D= 6.35 H= 3.2 ~-!!*~· D=6.35 H=3.2 2 
49 83016-180-000 BEARING STUD CAM SHAFT SCREW t!l~·jt1~-?~j*~· 1 
so BJ24J-28o-ooo THRUST BEARING 1,1.'\·z9:!1?. ,3- J 
51 B1242-280-000 THRUST VASHER i,i~~·,~~,- ;••-? ,9- 2 
52 NS-6110420-SP NUT 11/64-40 01i,t,~ 11/64-40 1 
53 83036-180-000 WASHER ~~~l~h-- t•t•, 1 
54 NS-6110420-SP NUT 11/64-40 o,~~t,~ 11/64-40 1 

-14-

From the Library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



8. BAR TACKING COMPONENTS ( 2) Ill) .LI:. Jl 001~ ( 2 ) 

5~ 
4/~ 12 

20-J: :=t "~23 

J . 
~-~ !--24 

26 25 

~ 
27 

-15-

From the Library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



REF.HO NUTE PART HO. D E S C R I P T I O H 

1 83041-180-000-A T PIECE r:r~•J!i? 
2 SS;.8681650-TP SCREV 9/32-28 L=16 ~~1~· 9/32-28 L=16 
3 SS-8150710-SP SCREW 15/64-28 L=7 ~j,~· 15/64-28 L=7 
4 83044-180-000 SPRING n·~ 1}Y?l\ ... f 
5 B3M5-18Q-OOO AMCHOR 'l~2 " .. M. 
6 83043-180-000 COVER PLATE n·~ 11!!;1·~ 1 . 
7 SS-7110740-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L= 7.0 ~,t5,~· 11/64-40 L=7 ~ 

8 B3046-180-000 STOPPER n·~ l}!l?~~,J\o -
9 WT-0480002-KR WASHER WITH TEETH M4.5 M~41"':b .. t M4.5 ~ 

10 Wf-Q~5Q8Ql-SD llASUER !.5XlQ.OX0.8 t5t·t ... ~ 4.5XlOX0.8 ·": 
·--"--

11 SS-6111210-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=12 t5*~· 11/64-40 L=12 2 
12 B3042-180-000-A STUD u·~•J!l?l;o !I 1 
13 B3052-180-000 PLUNGER 7•1,-~ 7°7~:.i·-v- 1 
14 SD-0530221-SP HINGE SCREW D= 5.3 H= 2.2 ~·!11~· D=5.3 H=2.2 1 

l 

]5 s~-:z11oa10-Ie SCREW l U6!-iQ I.= 8 5 ~,~ii~· lll6~-4Q L=8,5 l 
16 83037-180-000 HINGE SCREW t!l~"'j3~~·1~j·~·, 1 
17 B3031-180-0AO-A LEVER ASM. i!l~·j 3-~--~7· ?~ 1 
18 NS-6110310-SP NUT 11/64-40 a,t~t,~ 11/64-40 1 
19 SS-7111120-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=l0.5 ~it5t~· 11/64-40 L=l0.5 l 
20 B3Q3~-l8Q-QQO SIOeeER if-~. -~1· i2;t~ ] 
21 WP-0480856-SP VASHER 4.8X8.4X0.8 t,t·t"'J 4.8X8.4X0.8 1 
22 SS-4110915-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=9 t~·*~· 11/64-40 L=9 
23 83035-180-0AO LATCH ASM. 3-~--~T· ~~~l\0

- ?~ l 
24 SD-0640391-TP HINGE SCREW D= 6.35 H= 3.9 ~·~t~· D=6.35 H=3.9 l 
25 81522-180-QQO seRIHu zt2J\0

- J\"'i _l_ 
26 81511-180-000 SPRING RACK J\.f"b1 1 
27 SS-6111740-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=17 t7*~ ... 11/64-40 L=17 
28 HS-6110310-SP HUT 11/64-40 D~i?t,~ 11/64-40 1 
29 B2627-180-000 HINGE SCREW ~,~~~ 1\l·~ , ... !!*~· 1 
3Q ltQ] B2626-l8Q-QAQ IRif AS~ ~~~-~I\~·~~~--~~ -·----·_i_ 
31 B2629-180-000 SPRING ::)-y~·:., 1\;t·-:1J\·* i 
32 B3015-180-000 ROCKER LEVER 1J~~·j ~ ... ~ ... -( 1 
33 SD-1275081-SP HINGE SCREW 0=12.7 H=50.8 ~·!!*~· D=12.7 H=4.8 1 
34 B3014-180-000 SHIFTER ; 1):bI,)7• 1 
35 SD-Q6~Q6Q2-Sf HIHGE SCREW D= 6,J5 H= 6.Q ~·!Ii~· D=6 35 H=6 1 
36 B3066-180-000 COVER PLATE jt1JA·~ ~,H~ 1 
37 SS-1080620-SP SCREW 1/8-44 L=6 f~*~ .. 1/8-44 L=6 2 
38 B3061-180-0AO LENGTH GAUGE ASM. ::U:1Hi ,~ 1 
39 83064-180-000 ADJUSTING SLIDE f3-t, lH~· 1 
~Q Bl Ui-HHHlQA WASHER B 3-t ·-11~2 t:1-tn""1J~1-L il l 
41 NS-6620310-SP NUT 3/16-32 n,t,tn 3/16-32 1 
42 B3038-180-000 BEARING STUD ROCKING ARM SCREW t~~·j31~·~~f·~~~~· 1 
43 VT-0480002-KR WASHER WITH TEETH M4.5 Ant•t•i M4.5 1 
44 VP-0450801-SD WASHER 4.SXlO.OX0.8 t1f•i•, 4.5XlOX0.8 1 

Note ( il:aE )#01 •.... SELECTIVE PART i14R$~ 

-16-

From the Library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



9. STARTiMG M·=c :;; HANiSM COMPON e;,1"1"',., .u.:,, 

41 

4445 I 

~ 

-17-

From the Library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



REF'. HO NOTE PART NO. D E S C R I P T I O N CltY 

-------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
1 83401-180-0AO CONE FRICTION CLUTCH ASM. -:r,, ')7-Jf ,~ 1 
2 B3404-180-000-A DRIVIHQ PULLEY SHAFT 'JV-1° -•j ~-'J (1) 
3 83402-180-000 CLUTCH SPRING 'J=i,t }\ ... * (1) 
4 83451-180-000 VASHER ~7A~'\.1Q~'J ... t•t•* (2) 
5 83452-180-000 BEARlHQ J2i~1 ·r1l~"J· m 
6 B3406-180-000 PULLEY BEAR ING 70 -IJ '\ "'71J~r (]) 
7 B3407-180-0AO BEARING ASM. 1° -•1:1·'J"J'r ,~ (1) 
8 SS-6151440-SP SCREW 15/64-28 L=l4 ~:,,~· 15/64-28 L=14 (1) 
9 B3401-180-000-A CONE FRICTION CLUTCH ·a•,'J:-,-it (1) 

10 BJ4Q8-l8Q-QQQ CLUICH I.EYER ~2·i:t l!J\·- l 
11 83411-180-000 CLUTCH LEVER SHAFT 'Fi'Jf ItJ,·-~·'J 1 
12 SS-8151150-SP SCREW 15/64-28 L=l0.5 ~~*~· 15/64~28 L=l0.5 2 
13 B3409-180-000 CLUTCH ROLLER SHAFT "J:;•Jf :m$1"''J 3 
14 B3410-180-000 CLUTCH ROLLER 'J'7"Jf JU 3 
15 US-6]1Q3JO-se HUI llL6!-~0 D~i~i~~ llL~~-~Q 3 
16 83413-180-0AO DRIVING ARM ASM. 'J7"Jf n·-.,,:;· ,~ 1 
17 SS-6151440-SP SCREW 15/64-28 L=14 t7~~· 15/64-28 L=14 (I) 
18 B1821-180-0AO DRIVE CAM BRAKE ASK. 'J~ • -1Jb 1·1,-* ,~ 1 
19 SS-6151440-SP SCREV 15/64-28 L=14 ~?*~· 15/64-28 L=I4 (1) 
2Q BJ4~l-l8Q-QAQ START ARM ill ASH !HH"-2f• A ~§ l 
21 SS-7111410-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=14 ~4t7i~· 11/64-40 L=14 (1) 
22 83443-180-000 START PIN f-1'H'"'-t 0 '!1 1 
23 B4110-522-000 SPRING 77°o/fJ\ .. * 1 
24 83412-180-000-A CLUTCH DRIVE SHAPT 'Pf1t n·-~ ... , 1 
25 B3~33-l8Q-QAQ-A SI IDE SHAEI ABM ASH, a1·1t~t2 ~z· ,,~ l 
26 PS-0400182-KO SPRING PIN. 4.0X18 _7.70 tJ~~· to~ 4.0X18 1 
27 SS-8660530-TP SCREW 1/4-40 L= 4.5 ~~*~· 1/4-40 L=4.5 1 
28 83435-180-000 SLIDE SHAFT ~7,t ,~·- i~·~~·'J 1 
29 SS-6080610-TP SCREW 1/8-44 L=6 t?*~· 1/8-44 L=6 1 
JQ B3i31-l80-QBO BRACKEI ASH J\·i1.11 u,· ] 
31 83417-180-000 SPRING L :IJtr ,. .. * 1 
32 SD-0640471-SP HINGE SCREW D= 6.35 H= 4.7 ~·~t~· 0=6.35 H=4.7 1 
33 83414-180-0CO DRIVING LEVER ASH. n ·-1,J\"'- 'J~ l 
34 83414-180-0BO DRIVING LEVER ASN. J\*11''t ,~·-1,J\·- ,~ (1) 

35 B27Q5-7Bl-QQO ____lilHQE SCBEW ·l~~;t~ ··-·· __ JlL 
36 NS-6660430-SP NUT 1/4-40 0•111~tn 1 I 4-40 (1) 

37 NS-6090310-SP NUT 9/64-40 D"JMtn 9/64-40 (1) 

38 SS-9091010-SP SCREW 9/64-40 L=lO o,t'Jt.·i~ 9/64-40 L=lO (1) 

39 83418-180-000 SPRING n·-1,"·- " .. * 1 
4Q B234:Z-18Q-QQQ SfRltili RACK J\'"!fit l 
41 B3424-180-000 LEVER u·-1,"·- 1 
42 SS-8660942-TP SCREW 1/4-40 L= 8.5 ~~*~· 1/4-40 L=8.5 1 
43 Bl107-352-000 HIHGE SCREV ;t,"' -$'~:;· 'J t$'· 1 
44 HS-6150310-SP NUT 15/64-28 D1n'Jt,~ 15/64-28 1 

_A5__ B8l33-Ql9-QQQ s SHAfED HOOK s1.i- S! u2· "' 
46 81807-180-000 KEY J\~r, *- " .:. 

47 83421-180-000 SHAFT u·-~·, 1 
48 83442-180-0AO START ARM (B) ASM. lJ+H--iJ=;'"' B ~~ j 

49 SS-7111410-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=l4 x,t?*~· 11/64-40 L=i4 (1) 

50 83425-1.8.0.=0AL RELEASE ARH ASH t!IJ\i.n!~f"' ~§ ____ L 
51 SS-6621212-TP SCREW 3/16-32 L=12.0 ti*~· 3/16-32 L=12 (J) 

52 83426-180-000 BEARING BLOCK n·-~·, ~·~.,, 1 
53 SS-6242540-SP SCREW 3/8-18 L=25.0 ~i*~· 3/8-18 L=25 2 
54 B3422-180-0AO ARM ASM. t1'H"'- ~~ 1 
55 SS-866Q9~2-If SCRE~ 1L4-~Q 1,:: 8 5 ~ji~~ lL~-40 I ~a 5 1 

56 B3429-180-000 TENSION SPRING n·-.,.r"·* l 
57 B1511-180-000 SPRING RACK J\'"4'"1111' l 
58 B3427-180-0AO BUMPER ASM. 1\.-:Jl\9 

- .,1r1J'', 'N 

59 SS-6151040-SP SCREW 15/64-28 L=lO t?*~· 15/64-28 L=lO 2 
60 SS-62QUMQ-Sf SCREW ~ll 6-J 8 1,=Hl Q _ -··- -- t1i~· ~l]6-]8 1=19 ______ ...z.._ __ 
61 WP-0951016-SP WASHER 9.53X15X1 t?f 0 t•i 9.53X15Xl z 

-18-

From the Library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



10. TURNING TABLE COMPONENTS 

!~ 
74 

21 

59 

63 

-19-

From the Library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



REF .110 NOTE PART NO. D E S C R I P T I O ff t; :, -t De, 
----- -------------------·---· _,. -------------------------------------- ----------· ---------·-------

1 88203-180-000 7ABLi.: T:JP i-t'i:.- 'T-1·~ l 
2 88254-180-ilOD Sr.REIi i·-t•:m,· 5 
3 88267-180-000 RliBBF.P. PLUti 'i·-·:ri l•J.t!I 6 
4 VP-1502500-SF ;!ASHE~ l5X24X2.5 t,rri 15X24X2.5 5 
~ B626!H8Q-QI\Q-A tifBB•R P6Q • 2W <:1"'4 6 
6 88252-180-00:l GUIDE PLAiE 111'f!l·Ori 2 
7 88253-180-000 CLAMP t;LOCr. ~i1,, t,m,-(ir-1 1 
8 8825!HBO-o,•,:, CLA\lr SCREII ASH. 1J-t"'i!l1'W')i ,a 1 
9 88257-180-0i\O CLAN!· Hlli AS~. 1J-tf:..-ll! ~lit"/~ ,~ 1 

~JQ~---~S~K-~J~43~3~?~QQ~-~s~r.-~v).~O~~~s~·~RE~U~D=~4t.A.JL6~1~=3~?._ ____ ~t~~~£~~•~~---L!.P~•4W2.SJ1~=~32'-___ o_ 
11 88251-180-GOO !:JTl.t',' Bl.SF. IH'f:..·O l 
12 88271-180-oco B:l::r .. ·n..,t;i·" ~'J·1' i· ,.• 1 
13 VP-1002060-SZ UA5Ei:R 10.0X17.0X2.0 tn•,;·, l0Xl7X2 6 
14 VS-l0Q.2560-[R SPrnlG 4:!t.SHER 10Xl8X2.5 n·H·t·, ]OX18X2.5 2 

~1~5'-----~US~-~6~j4~o~s~10~-·~~P"--·~1ilu!I__,;~~/~R-~2~8=--.,,.---------llP~2t~2~t~1~t....2i~/8~-~2ar;i_ __ . __ _a_ 
16 88Z61 • 1 S0-000 riDJUSit!:li SCP.F.U t-ll-ft t!J-t.,*~· l 
17 88510-180-000 \ll!!E HOOF. 'i-~9-<'\'- Si!! l 
18 VP-0501016-SD !IASl!E!: 5Xli>,5Xl t'Wt·, !iXlO.!iXl l 
19 tE--0300000-KO £-SHA?Eil SHAP RING (3MMt E11·i•J19 3 l 
20 01154-m-Mo CQllJ!ECIJijG PIH k~1J;":, J 
21 MTJ-VM003!\00 V-SELT. 35 TNCH h•.u 35-4:..t ' 
22 88507-180-0DO !llP.E I.SI!, 'i'-$-'H'i'- " 
23 88513-190-000 VIRE HOLDER ~il?t l1--1~ 
24 88501-18C-OOO 'il!::t: SUPPORT PLATE A 'H'f- ~;,-,19, A 
25 SH-808)542-CP SCR&H mm 25 I =15 •. ·-- -· __ mlli.$:!}_J{U,!.15-. 
26 88504-180-000 i!lRE HO!.DER 'H'\'- lf-4-49 
27 SS-7110740-TP SCf.EI/ 11/54-40 Ls7 1,1:m,• 11/64-40 L=7 
28 88260-180-0AO l(CiOR I.lflAC!Cf.T ASN. t1''1:..I),. !1t 
29 88262-180-0fiO COLLAK ASR. t'1t~·$·,11,- !1~ 

_3D ____ _s$-8JJ07'iQ-SP SCCF.1! J1/fiht0 I" 0 5 tit:U- ]]/64-40 I -6 5 
Jl 88266-180-000 l(QTOR Si.SE t-9 r,9-,t,• 1' 
32 SS-7661110-TH SCnEII li4-40 L•ll 111:.;,+~· 1/4-40 L111t 
33 88268-180-000 GU.htli e-9tn•-
34 SS-9120643-TP SCl:~\' JilS-28 L=6 a,:1,i·u 3/16-28 L=6 
35 102 BZJQMRQ-AOB Pm I EY 60HZ(Sff6Ft DIA 5/6) 7''-IJ ftPHZ 
36 SD--0600321-SP !!rnGE S<.KEU 0=6 H=3. 2 ll•!it~· D,.6 H=3. 2 
37 VZ-0641510-lP rAY£!) YASHSR 6.4X11X0.3 tu·wt·t 6.4Xl1X0.3 
38 VP-0050876-SD 'rlASHE! 6.5Xl3X0.8 t:'Wt•* 6.5Xl3X0.8 
39 HS-61S0430-SP HI!: 15/64-28 a,tn,1- 15/64-28 
40 VS-06;tJ5]0-(p mum VASHER 11·.r,·t 
41 VP-0612516-SD VI.SHER S.1X15.2X2.5 1:,,·11·-t 6. 1X15.2X2.5 
42 D2611-555-BOO-A CAf.LE. HOLDER t-1·, 1-J!tt?• 
43 SS-9111010-S? s=REV 11/54-40 L=9.5 o,:a,i•.u 11/64-40 L=9.5 
44 VP-0&12056-SD IIASUER 6.U:18.5X2 1:1n1·-t 6.1X18.5X2 
45 ss-9152130-;;e sm;v 15/64-2& 1 =w s 022wu J5@f-2a 
46 101 87102-180-00E PULLEY SORZ 3300SPH 1°-IJ SOHZ 3300SPM 
47 SS-8660810-!P SCR£1l 1/4-40 L=B bl•~· li4-40 L~B 
48 SM-9105013-SC !;CRE'I HlO L"'SO O'J1'1~-.n KIO L=SO 
49 VS-1002560-KR SPI\L!IG VASHER 10X18X2.5 11•,t•t•t 10Xl8X2,5 
50 vp-1002060-SZ i:meR 10 om pxz O t;UT! JQXJ7XZ 
51 88502-180-000 ,m~ SUPPORT PLATE B •u,- Y.,· O B 
52 88503-180-000 um: SUPPORT PLATE C ?-t'i- ~~-1') C 
53 B8512-180-000 1::i:Cl:GE!lCY-STOP BRACllt.T t:,,2');:-(:5' PJ"Jt-t~ 
54 SK-3482500-SC VOOD SCREV t=4.8 L=25 vnns-· D::4,8 L=25 
ss BR5os-1so-ooo I m 
56 88511-180-000 SPRING 
57 83427-122-000 :um P!"cSS ROD MOUNTING BRACltE 
58 SS-9182010-S~ sm:u 9/32-20 L1120 
59 B3426-122·0AO ROT~T!OII STOPPER ASK. 
§O SS-91!$2QIO-~ti !:[l!~·v 9(32-20 I .. zo 
61 88509-180-MO l:IZ:: SUPPORT ARM ASH. 
62 SS-6151440-SP SCl!E:\I 15/64-28 L=14 
63 B2226-019-000 LOCUl:Ci SCREU STUD 
64 IIS-6110310-SP l!UT 11 /64-40 
6$ J JO-Z375J llWi PR~SS PLATE ASH 
GG B3419-122-000 KHE! LIFTER PLATE ROD 
67 B3431-552-000-11 KN£: P.:ESS PLATE COVER 
68 110-23702 KIi£~ FP.ESS PLATE 
69 110·24403 liU83t::R 
70 110-mo, m··· PUSS Pl AU um Q&R 
71 SS-9151540-Sr. SCR::'.! 15/64-28 L::l!i 
72 B8264-180-000 GUIDE RAIL 
73 B8265-180·000 GUivE RAIL SUPPOet 
74 SS-7661110-TH SCRE\l :/4-(0 L=ll 
1s u-02so10H0 mm Pinc 
71> 88270-1&0-DOO TABI.E COVER 
77 SS-6110810-TP S\:RElt 11/64-40 L~8 
7S B8514-180-c.;o STOP lll.OCK ASH. 
79 .SS-9182010-SN sc:m: 0/32-20 L=20 

...B.Q._ -- ~fillll21J.=tl'. ~ 114-40 l=]Q r, --
81 P02 B7102-180-P.OD PULLEY uOHZ (SHAFT DlA. 1/21 

Note I itlc lUOi. .... SELECilVE PART 
1102 ..... SPECIAL ORDER PARTCFOR JEl 

u·,r .-.·t 
1:r1t 9,s,·, .,J.,,..,,. 
o,t'Jt•u 9/32-20 Ls20 
:tHf!l~·j ?t 
P'1'WH Q/32-20 I =Zo 
'f-~'H'l-'ti" !1t t-.,.,· 15/64-28 L=14 
tun·- •i11::·•:, 
U'l27t"1• 11/64•40 
t!"Pf-0 2l 1:r,7 )'is,·, 
1:v·1·H9 1111·-
1:,·1f-t) 
1:r11 .n. 
t;t"l'ii~U1 
D'1t?t.·,.~ 15/64-28 L::15 
·H;:,,,:;· ,n~·, 
t ,:;:,,,i· ttu· 1 
?Lt't~~- 1/4·4:> L=ll 
li!1:!! ,-·,-ni 
•nv 
JY"J\ u,,.o - 'J~ 
u,11,:i· u 9/32-20 L=20 
a2i•,r.u 11, . .:A0.1 •10 s 
r'-'J 6CIHZ 

Part No. I H2 1-~~~) r:i. * Jl~fl: 
S7 I 02-180-00A so ,s.ss 
87102-180-00C 50 12.7 

_ -~71·~_-180-00E so 14.0 

Bno2-1so-00F 60 141.0 

-20-

1 
l 
l 

___ 4._ 

3 
8 
1 
1 

121 
1 
2 
1 
1 
1 

1 
2 
3 
3 
3 

1 
1 
2 
1 
m 
1 

Cl) 

1 
1 
1 

(1) 
(11 
(1) 
(1) 

(11 
m 
l 
2 
2 
4 
1 
2 
1 

Ill 
_ill_ 

l 

From the Library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



11. EXCHANGING PARTS COMPONENTS 

(1) KNIFE 

,,-- ' 
8 

I 

~ 
L:_ 

No. Part No. No. For Knit 
Cl 

* ;/ IJ "T' ~If.I '"' 
1 B2701-180-FOO 12 :#01 B2701-180-FOA 

2 B2701-180-KOOi 13 :#01 B2701-180-KOA 

3 B2701-180-LOO 14 #01 82701-180-LOA 

4 B2701-180-VOO 15 -#01 B2701-180-VOA 

5 • 82701-180-MOO 16 #01 82701-180-MOA 

6 82701-180-NOO 17 #01 B2701-180-NOA 
. --- -· 

7 B2701· 180-POO 18 -#01 82701-180-POA 

8 82701-180-QOO 19 -#01 B2701-180-QOA 

9 B2701-180-ROO 20 #01 B2701-180-ROA 

10 B2701-180-SOO 21 #01 B2701-180-SOA 

11 82701-180-TOO 22 :#01 B2701-180-TOA 

Description 
a ~ aa 

Knife ')1./:f-lJJI~ (1/4") 
., ,, 

(3/8") 
,, ,, 

(1/2") -.. ,, 
(9/16") .. .. (5/8") 

" ,, 
(3/4") 

,, ,, 
(7/8") 

., II (1 ") .. ,, 
(1 • 1/8") 

II II (1-1/4") .. ,, (1·3/8") 

• Standard (ffl~) Note (~ile) #01 ..... Special order parts ~;JIHi,ttm~ 

(2) CLOTH CLAMP FOOT ASM. 

No. 
Part No. Description 

R 

* JI, .g .... 

81502-180-AAO Cloth clamp foot, right asm. 
Standard (ffl,lg) ,t'ij-::; :!: ~ ~ :!: 

2 B 1503-180-AAO Cloth clamp foot, left asm. 
Standard (Cqt) ,t"if.:Z:. t,. lj ~ :!: 

3 B 1502-180-BAO 
Cloth clamp foot, right asm. 

,t-1.t::i:¥~:!: 

4 B 1503-180-BAO 
Cloth clamp foot, left asm. 

,t -1f Z t ,Y IJ ~ :!: 

5 B1502· 180-CAO 
Cloth clamp foot, right asm. 

,t-1.t.:r. :!::f ?:!: 

6 81503-180-CAO 
Cloth clamp foot, left asm. 

,s--tt.:z:. t,. IJ ~ ~ 

7 B1502·180-DAO 
Cloth clamp foot, right asm. 

:is--ttx ~~ ?~ 

8 B 1503-180-0AO 
Cloth clamp foot, left asm. 

,t-ttx I:,.,, ~ :!: 

-21-

Figure 

IE 

111111 

fn1;1111111111111111111m 

IDlll!l!llll!IIIU 

I 1111111111 1 1111] 

Length 

.t 
1/4" (6.4mm) 

3/8" (9.5mm) 

1/2" (12.7mm) 

9/16"(14.4mm) 

5/8" ( 15.9mm) 

3/4" (19.1mm) 

7 /8" (22.2mm) 

1" (25.4mm) 

1-1/8" [28.6mm) 

1-1/4 .. (31.8mm) 

1·3/8" (34.9mm) 

Applicable range 

~mum 

For the knives 

ranging from 

1/4" to 1-3/8" 

JA Art,1/4• -
1-3/8. ffl 

For the knives 

ranging from 

1/4" to 3/4" 

JA ~rt,1/4'-
3/4" m · 

From the Library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



11. EXCHANGING PARTS COMPONENTS 

(3) MAT 

(i) 

BI SOl -l 80-AOO 
S tandard (tf.~) 

, . , . Bl503-180-AAO 
-{

B l 502-180-AA0 

~se ,h~ ; _a, ':'."1t h ! he _clamp feet of B 1502_ 180_CAO 
- C7)11Jl- dli 1-}g r.c.•T-:> =!iji .:r. l;L B 1503-1 80-CAO 

1 BI :09-1 80-COB 
Use th is mat with the needle plate or1 al1 0 9- I 80-COA 
.:C7)~1jl::r.~~&1:;l'l'c-ToSH/i.i;i. - 8 1109- 180-000 

® 
8 1501 -180-A OA = 1 81502-1 80-AAO 
U hi . h h I - f f--815 0 3-1 80-AAO 

set smatw1t t ecamplt:et o --UIS02-!80-CAO 
.: (7):f!jl .:r. ~:ljj_ ::.Hr.i5-t O fljl.:r. :;1, - BI 503-1 80-CAO 

Use this mat with the needle plate of-Bl 109-1 80-AOO 
.: GTJ tlJl.:r.~,t&1:'11c1· c. it,l,'ii;L 

12. ACCESSORIES COMPONENTS 

r- - - - - - - - - - - - - - - 7 

I 

'~, \ ~g / 3 4 r----

1 -- ,, I 
2 ~---..._J 5 

~~ I 
I 
1..- - - - - - - - - - - - - - - _ .I 

Bi50 1-!80-BOO = B 1502-180-BAO 

U. h. . h h I f f B1503- 180-BAO 
_,set 1s;,at~Jt t e_c a~~ eeto 8 1502_180-DAO 
- 0:fljl ::r. .dli 1- Hfc-T -:,:fljl_ ,i · BJ 503-180-DAO 

-E
B I I 09-1 80-COB 

Use this mat with the needle plate of B 1109-J 80-COA 
.: 0 :tljl =- ·~;.&1: .Hrt::--t o tt.ffi.U, BI 109-180-000 

© 
BISOl- 180-AOB 

= 1 Bl502-180-AA0 

U h . ·th h I f rt' Bl 503-180-AA0 
_set ~;at ~ 1 r::ct e _c~n:1P. cet O Bl502- 180-CA0 
- GTJ =!IJI- .x.f& 1-H ,c•T-:, t -<... B 1503-180-CAO 

Use this :nat with the needle plate of- BI I 09-180-B00 

= 

~-----11------

REF.NO NOTE PA RT NO. D E S C R I P T I O N Qty 

1 B91 01-1 80-0AO TIMING GAU GE AS M. 9·ff'.1'l·-r - :1· "~ 1 
2 89101 -180-000 TIM IN G GAUGE PLATE 9--<~'-''l' r -~· -19 (1) 
3 B9102-180-000 TIMING GAUGE BASE ~-{~~'J · -r - ~·~· -1 (]) 
4 SS-7060810-SP SCRE\I .3/32-56 L= 8.0 , A,t7* :1· 3/32- 56 L=8 (2) 
5 B91Q3-18Q-QQQ ~rn '!8ENCII t

0 '.l k'lf ] 
6 ~01 89111-180-000 LEHGTHWISE GUIDE PLATE ~1 :i,• .H~--<1 1 
7 1101 89112- 180 -000 CROSSW ISE GU IDE PLATE :lJ :/J~-(~·-19 1 
8 nOl SS- 9110543-CP SCREW 11/64-40 L=5.3 o,t'li·,~ 11 / 64 - 40 L=5. 3 2 
9 1101 SS-9110543-CP SCR EW 11/ 64-40 L=5.3 o,:IJ'l*'.4,~ 11/ 64-40 L=5.3 1 

10 1101 89121-180-000 BAHD 'J'>'Jf ~PHIi·/~. 1 

Note ( iHc )1101. ... _ SPECIAL ORDER PART raiJ tt ::R g~ £ 

-22-

From the Library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



13. THREAD STAND UNIT COMPONENTS (SPECIAL ORDER PARTS) 

I 
. I 

I 

----------------------- ---· - ---------------- --~ 

8-s 

®-11 
~:1 

~--2 

Li 
I 0 
I 14~ i l ' 
I J ~ L_____ 13 

I 
• I 

L------------------------------------------------------------~ 
REF.NO NOTE 

l 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
11 
12 
13 
14 
15 
16 
17 
18 
19 
20 
21 

PART HO. D E S C R I P T I O H 

B3301-180-0AA THREAD STAND ASM. 
111-85105 SPOOL REST ROD.LOWER 
B3303-180-000 SPOOL REST HOLDING PLATE 
B3307-704-000 THREAD GUIDE A 
B3305-704-0QO-A SPOOL REST ROD JOINT 
83311-704-000 SPOOL REST ROD RUBBER CAP 
83320-704-LOO-A SPOOL PIN 
83311-012-000 SPOOL REST CUSHION 
111-85501 SPOOL RETAINER 
D3302-772-Too SPOOL 8ESI BRACKET 
83317-704-000 HUT C15 
WP-1612616-SE WASHER 16X30X2.6 
SM-4051405-SE SCREW M5X0.8 L=14 
HM-6050001-SE NUT MSX0.8 
BH-6Q5QQQJ-SE HUI HSXQ a 
SM-9061080-SE SCREW M6 L=lO 
SM-9050813-SE SCREW NSX0.8 L=8 
VP-0520656-SA WASHER 5.2X9.5X0.6 
WS-0510002-KN SPRING WASHER 
WS-Q52JQJQ-KN SPRING WASHER 5 2X8 2x1 
MA0-11532000 CORD STAPLE 

-23-

1~H·1t)f (?~) 
1~~:;;·.., -31~ 
1~~'jl'Jf-(~ 
-{~~7 -i~Y!JN A 
:<uu---·,rr 
1~~71);""- .t,.:l°•:z• L 
-{ ~ ';(~ l) ,t;t. ... ') -{~;'~..,,,,... 
-t~;t~ 7H ""j 

:iUi ~u·-:e 
-1~~:;t· - ~#·n 
t=:w·:11·-1 
t~·:z,~· M5X0.8 L=14 
n,t~t,~ MSX0.8 t~i 
a2i,t2t H5XQ 8 J~i 
n,i,i·i~ H6 L=lO 
n,i~i·i~ M5X0.8 L=8 
c7f•t•, 5.2X9.5X0.6 
~·*t·t•f 5.1X9.2Xl.3 
~·f,.i·t 5 2X8 2XJ 

Qty 

1 
(2) 
(1) 
(1) 
(1) 
(1) 
(1) 
(1) 
(1) 
(1) 
(3) 
(2) 
(2) 
(2) 
(1) 
(1) 
(1) 
(1) 
(1) 
(]) 
(3) 

From the Library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



NUMERICAL INDEX OF P A R T S ;,, 

PART NO PAGE REF P.~T NO PAGJ: REF PART NO PAGE REF PART NO PAGE ~, ,fa~ .a- NO ifa:S 'M NO ~~ .R NO JI,~ .a: 
i 

Bl J03-180-00A 2 82 81505-180-000-A 6 34 B2104-357-000 4 43 B3013-180-000 14 47 I 
Bl 103-180-008 2 15 B1506-180-000-A 6 39 82107-816-000 4 27 83011-180-000 16 34 Bl 103-232 000 2 71 B1507· 180-000 6 40 82226-019-000 20 63 B3015-180-000 16 32 BJ 104-180-00A 2 27 BJ508-180-000 6 38 1\2301-180-000-A 6 14 R30JG-l80-000 14 49 HI 104-180-00B 2 28 8)509-180-000 6 37 B2302-l80-000-A s 20 B3021-180-000 14 23 81105-180-00A 2 l Bl 510-180-0AO-A 6 46 B2303-180 000 6 15 83022-180-000 14 25 r. I 105-180-00B 2 2 B1511-180·000 2 57 B2304180-000 6 16 B3023· 180-000 14 27 Bl106-180-00A 2 72 81511-180-000 6 '18 B2305-J80-000-A 6 21 83024-180-000 11 30 l\l I06-l!:!0-00B 2 73 81511-180-000 12 31 H2309-180-000 6 25 ll3025-180-000 14 32 Bl l07- 180-00A 2 69 81511-180-000 Hi 26 B2310-180-000 6 22 83026-180-000 14 34 lll l07-180-008 2 70 Bl511-180-000 18 57 D2311-180-000 4 7 B3028-180·000 14 35 P.1107-352-000 18 43 Bl513-IBO-OOO 6 42 r.2313-}80-000 4 8 83031-180-0AO-A 16 17 B 1 I 08- 180-000 2 67 P,)514-180-000 6 47 Ll2331-180-0AD 2 41 U3034-180-000 16 20 Bl 100-180-AOO 2 G2 Bl515-180-0AO 6 45 B233i-180-000 2 42 B3035-I80-0AO 16 23 P.ll00-180·BOA 2 65 B1517-180-000-A 6 49 H2332-180-000 2 48 (~3036-180 · 000 14 53 Cl 109-180-BOO 2 61 Il1521-180-0AO 6 51 B2~41-180-000-A 2 58 B3037-180-000 16 16 BI I00-180-COA 2 63 Bl522-180-000 6 52 ll2342-l80-000-A 2 54 U3038-160-000 16 42 lll 109- 180-COB 2 G4 ' BI522-180-000 16 25 B2343-180-000 2 52 B3041-180-000 A 16 I flll09-180-000 2 60 81523-180·000 (i 54 R2344-180-0AO 2 49 B3042-180··000-A JG 12 
Bl I l0-180-000 2 79 Bl 524-180-000. 6 9 B2345-180-COO 2 5i B~043-130-000 16 6 RI 111-180-0AO 2 76 ll1534-816-000 6 36 n2346-ISO-OOO 2 56 83044-180-000 16 4 n1113-012-000 10 18 B1601-.180-!i.AO fi 55 82347- 180-000 12 20 B3045-180-000 .)6 5 
BI 114 - 18 0 -000 2 78 Bi601-180-0AO 9 23 82347-180 000 18 40 R3046-180-000 JG 8 Ul 116-180-00A 2 30 81603-180-0AO 8 28 Il234R-l80-000 2 59 i B3051-180-0AO i1 36 lllllG-180-00B 2 31 l\1604-180-0AO 8 27 &2351-180-0AO 2 33 l\3052-JSO-OAO !4 :l8 
Bll28-522-000 2 17 Bl606-180-000 8 34 R2351-180-000 2 34 33052-180-000 16 13 
f.1131-180-0AO 2 i4 81607-180 000 8 35 R2501-180-000 8 I B3053-l80 000 14 37 
IH 147-850-000 I) 89 B1608-180-000 s 32 B2502-180-000 8 4 B3054-i80-000 14 10 "" n 1151 - I 80-0AO 2 87 1\1609-180-000 8 31 P.2503-180-000 8 5 83055-180-000 M 39 
Hll51-180-000 2 88 Bl6 JO-180-000 8 41 D2504-180-0A3 8 7 B3061-180-0AO 16 :HI 
Hll52-180 000 2 91 B1611-180-0AO .8 48 B2506-180-000 8 8 B3061-180-000 16 ::,9 
81153-180-000 2 13 B1611-180-080 8 43 B2507-180-0AO 8 iO B3066-180-000 !6 36 
Bl l!:i3-180-000 2 93 Bl613-180-0AO 8 46 U2508-180-000 8 11 K3107-804-000 2 44 
r.1154-180-000 2 4 Bl616-180-000 8 47 82fill-180-0AO 8 1 :i B3119-180-000 2 47 
81155-180-0AO 2 6 n 16 l 7 - 180 000 8 4fi B2521-180-BOO 8 20 83120-125-000 2 46 
n115s-1so-ooo 2 7 B Hi 18- 180 ·· 000 8 50 82522 180-BDO 8 16 B3126 012-000 2 43 
Ullri6-180-000 2 8 Hl619-180-000 8· 49 B2523-180-000 8 19 l\3129-0!;1-000 2 45 
Cll57-180-000 2 10 P.1620-180-000 8 44 1\2524-180-000 8 lf> B3214-047-000 2 35 
81158-180 000 2 11 81621-180-0AO JO 9 B2553-372-000 4 10 B32 l6-047-000 2 37 
n 1241 -2so-ooo 14 50 Bl622-180-000 8 60 82557-280-00B 4 20 B3218-2:i2- 000 2 36 
111242-280-000 14 51 B1632-180-0AO 10 24 B2601-l80-0BO 12 ,JA B3301-JSO-OAA 23 I 
r,1401-1so-ooo 4 3 Bl632-180-000 10 27 82602-180-000 12 48 83303-180-000 23 3 
8]'102-180-000 4 4 Bl633- 180-000 10 25 B2603-180-000 12 45 83305-704-000-A 23 5 
f,}403-180-000 4 19 111634 180-000 10 30 B2604-180-000 12 47 B3307-704 000 23 4 
Rl404-180-000 4 11 Bl63S-180-000 JO 28 82606-180-000 12 '12 B3311-0 I 2-000 23 8 
&1405-150-000 4 !2 Bl636-l80-0AO 8 3!) 82611-180-000 12 56 ri:m 1-704-000 23 6 
£il'106-l 80-0AO 4 13 81637-180-000 IO 31 82612-180-000 12 52 B3317-70~-ooo 23 11 
B14071RO-OOO 4 16 Bl64l-180-0AO 10 8 B2613-180··000 12 53 113320-704-LOO-A 23 7 
1\1408-180-000 ~ 18 B1542-160-000 10 14 B2614-J80-000 12 51 Il3401 180-0AO 18 1 
IH409-180-0BO 4 31 IH 643- 180-000 10 16 B2615-180-000 12 50 B340i-180-000-A 18 9 
81411-180-000 4 67 Dl643-180-000 10 22 B2621-180-000 12 36 B3402-180-000 18 3 
B1421 180-000 4 35 81644·180-000 JO 11 82622-180 000 12 37 B3'101-l80· 000-!\ 18 2 
Bl422-180-000 4 34 B1645-l80-000 10 IO B2623-180-000 12 33 B340G- i80-000 18 6 
81422-352-000 4 9 HlGS 1 - I 80-000 10 1 U2624-180-000 12 27 H3407-180-0AO 18 7 
BM23-180-000 4 36 Bl652-180-000 10 2 82625-180-000 12 l3 83408- 180-000 18 10 
Bl424- HW-OAO 4 37 B1653 180-000 JO 4 82626-180-0AO 16 30 &3400-180-000 18 13 
JH425-180-0AO ·1 41 Blfi54- 180-000 10 6 B2627 - 180-000 16 29 r.3410-180-000 18 14 
81429-180-0AO 4 55 BHi55- l 80-000 10 7 B2G29-180-000 16 31 H34 l 1- l 80-000 18 II 
81430-180-BOO 4 60 nI661-180-000 6 28 B2630-180-0AO 12 28 n3-tl2-180-000-A 18 2-t 
BJ430-180-ROO 8 24 BJ662-180-000 G 29 B2631-180-000 12 30 Il34J3-180-0AO 18 1G 
1H431-180-00C 4 61 81663-180-000 JO 20 B2701 180-MOO 6 I 83414-180 OJ\O 18 34 
1\1433-180-000 4 70 1\1671-180-0BO g 53 B270l-180-000-A 6 6 834 Jtl-180-0CO 18 33 
Bl4'11-180-000 4 23 Bl672-180-000 8 54 B2703-J80-000-A 6 64 B34J7-180-000 18 31 
1\1442-180-0AO 4 29 81673-180-000 8 58 82704-180-000 !, 7 B3418-180-000 18 :-rn 
Hl444-180-00A 16 10 Bl674-180-000 8 61 B2705-180-000 6 12 r,3419-122· 000 20 66 
81444-180-00C 4 26 BIROI-180-0AO ]'1 JO B2705-76 I-OOO 18 35 

I 83421 180-000 18 47 
B1445-180-000 4 42 Bl802-180-000 14 3 B2706-180-000 6 2 n3422-180-0AO 18 54 
BJ.146-180··000 4 44 B1803-180-0AO 14 I B2707-180-000 6 3 83424-180-000 18 41 
P.1447-180-0AO 4 47 B1804-180·0AO-A 14 7 83001-180-0AO 14 4 B3425-180-0AO 18 50 
Rl448-180-000 4 51 P,1805- 180-000 11 8 83003-180-0AO-A 14 17 B3426-122-0AO 20 59 
Bl449-180-000 4 53 81807-180-000 12 39 H3003-180-0B0-A 14 16 B3426-180-000 18 52 
81450-180-000 4 64 81807-180 000 18 46 B3008-180-000 14 18 B3427-122-000 20 57 
I\1461-180-000 4 25 IHS08 180-000 14 6 B300!1 180-000 14 19 B3427-180-0/\0 18 58 
Ul501-180-AOO 6 30 B 1R09- I 80-000 11 11 B3010-180-000-A 14 15 B3429-180-000 18 56 
n1502-J80-CAO 6 32 IH810-180-000 14 12 83011-180-000 14 43 83431-180-0BO 18 30 
!;1503-180-CAO 6 33 U1821-180-0AO 18 18 B3012-180-0AO 14 45 B3'131-552-000-A 20 07 

-24-

From the Library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



NUMERICAL I N D E X O F P A R T S 
PART NO PAGE REF PART NO PAGE r~F PART NO PAG'E REF PART SO PAGE lffiF 

81.$ Ji NO Coffi: N NO 81,f.: :El NO 11'1fi'1' -~ NO 

B3433-180-0AO A 18 25 CQ-3000000-FO 4 33 SD-0530221-SP 16 )4 SS-7060810-SP 22 4 
B3434-180-000 6 53 CQ-3000000-FO 4 69 SD-0551401-SP 14 26 SS··7080520-8P 4 2 
B3435-180-000 18 28 CS-080081C-SH 8 25 SD-0600271-SP 6 13 SS-7090410-SP 14 14 
B3441-180-0AO 18 20 CS-0800810 SH 4 58 SD-0600321-SP 20 36 SS-7090510-SP 4 68 
B3442-180-0AO 18 48 CS-087IOIA-SH 8 37 SD-0600402-TP 14 13 SS-7090520-TP 8 18 
B3443-180-000 18 22 CS-095081C-SH 4 45 SD-0630275-SP 6 50 SS· 7091 I IO··SP JO Zl 
Il3451-180-000 18 4 SD-0640231-SP 2 55 SS-7110410-SP 2 9 
B3452- l 80-000 18 5 D1621-555-BOO 10 12 SD-0640323-TP 14 48 SS-7110410-SP 2 14 
B3501-l80-0AO 2 21 02611-555-BOO-A 20 42 S0-0640391-TP 16 24 SS-7110510-SP 2 21 
B3503·180-000 2 23 D3154-555-ROO 20 20 SD-0610171-SP 18 32 SS-7110510-SP 2 32 n:m 1-1so-ooo 2 19 D3302-772-TOO 23 10 SD-0640602-SP 16 35 SS 7110510-,C,P 2 H4 
B3521-180-000 2 22 D3916-181-COO 2 25 SD-0641301-SJ' 8 56 SS-7110510-SP 6 )9 
l\3541-012-000 2 20 so-onos5I-SP 12 14 SS-7110710-SP 2 86 
MOOl-180 000 8 21 MA0-11532000 23 21 SD-0720552-SP 4 21 SS-71 :0740-SP lti 7 
B4002·· 180-000 12 3 MDB-100B1400 4 1 SD-0790431-SP 12 29 SS-7110740··TI' 20 27 
U4003-180-0AO 12 4 MTJ-VM003500 20 21 SD-Oi00602 SP 8 42 SS-7110840-SP 6 26 
B4004-180-000 12 I SD-0790802-SP 4 49 SS-7110910-TP 6 4 
MOOS-180-000 12 6 NM-6050001-.SE 23 14 SD-0790802-SP 4 54 SS-7110910-TP 16 15 
84006-180-0AO 12 12 NlH05000l-SE 23 15 SD-0791051-SP 1 52 SS-7111120-SP 6 43 
B4007-180-0AO 12 10 Nlf-6050001-SP 10 26 SD-0791502-TP 4 39 SS-7111120-SP lG 19 
B4008-180-0AO 12 7 NS-6080440-SP 6 58 SD-0951741-SP 14 24 SS-7111410-SP 8 14 
l\4009-180-000 12 0 NS-6090310-SP 6 18 SD-0953801-SP 14 44 SS-7111410-SP 18 21 
B4010-Hm-OAO 12 17 NS-6090310-SP 14 21 SD-1275081-SP 16 33 SS-7111410-SP 18 49 
B4011-180-000 12 19 NS-6090310-SP 18 37 SK-1483200-SE 20 10 SS-7112420-SP 12 58 
B4012-180-0.\0 12 13 NS-6110310-SP 8 52 SK-:-\4R2500-SC 20 54 SS-7112810-SP 2 3 
B-1013-180-000 12 16 NS 6110310-SP 10 5 SM-4051405-SE 23 13 SS-7113110-SP 2 29 
84014 180-000 12 21 riS-6110310-SP 10 17 SM-6061052-TP 12 49 SS-7120760-SP 14 22 

I Il401G-180-000 12 18 NS-6110310-SP 10 23 SM-6081542-CP 20 25 SS-7151210-SP 8 40 
I B4 l l 0-522-000 18 23 NS-6110310-SP 12 35 SM-0050813-SE 23 17 SS-7621040-SP 2 . 75 

B7102-180-AOB 20 35 NS ·6110310-SP 12 55 .SM-9061080-SE 23 16 SS-7621040-SP 2 77 
B7102-180·AOD 20 81 NS-l:ill03JO-SP 12 57 SM-9105013-SC 20 48 SS-7661110-TH 20 32 
iS7102-180-00E 20 46 ~S-6110310-SP 14 42 SS-1080620-SP 16 37 SS-7661110-TH 20 74 
B8133-019-000 18 45 ~S-6110310-SP 16 18 SS-1110640 TP 14 29 S.S-8081450-SP G 59 
B8203-180-000 20 ] ~S-6 I 10310-SP 16 28 SS-20603·10-SP 6 31 SS-8090410-TP 2 !i3 
B8251-180-000 20 11 KS 6110310-SP 18 15 SS-2090710-SP 12 2 SS-8090540-SP s 33 
B8252-180 000 20 6 ~S-6110310-SP 20 64 SS-2090810-SP 10 15 SS-8110520-TP 4 41> 
B8253- 180-000 20 7 NS-6110420-SP 2 39 SS-2110920-SP 12 24 SS 8110520-TP 4 5H 
B8254-180-000 20 2 f\S-6110420-SP 8 59 SS 3090710-TP 8 36 SS-8110520-TP 8 26 
B8255-180-0A0 20 8 NS-6110420-SP 14 52 SS-4090810-SP 2 66 SS-8110750-SP 2 18 
B8257- l 80-0AO 20 9 f\S-6110420-SP 14 54 SS-4110715-SP 2 26 SS-8110750-SP 20 30 
R8260-IRO-OAO 20 28 KS-6120310-SP 4 28 SS-4110815-SP 2 5 SS-8111010-TP 8 51 
88261-180-000 20 16 Ns.:6120310-SP 6 11 SS-4110915-SP 10 3 SS-8111010-TP 12 34 
B8262-180-0AO 20 29 NS-6120310-SP 6 57 SS-4110915-SP 12 22 SS-8111010-TI' 12 54 
B8264-180-000 20 72 f\S-6120310-SP 10 29 SS-4110915-SP 16 22 SS-8111010-TP 14 41 
88265-)80-000 20 73 ~S-6120310-SP 12 15 SS-4111015-SP 2 16 SS-·8150510 TP 8 30 
88266-180-000 20 31 KS-6150310-SP 4 5 SS·41 l 1015··SP 14 31 SS-8150510-TP 8 38 
B8267-180-000 20 3 NS-6150310 SP 6 44 .SS-5090610-SP 2 68 SS-8150710-SP 16 3 
B8268-180-000 20 33 ~S-6150310-SP 12 26 SS-5110710-SP 4 17 SS-8150760-TP 11 2 
l\8269-180-000-A 20 5 ~S-6150310-SP 18 44 SS-6080610-TP 18 29 SS-8150760 TP 14 9 
88270- J 80-000 20 76 NS-6150350-SP 6 62 SS-6000420-SP 8 22 SS-8151150-SP 8 9 
B8271-180-000 20 12 l'\S-6150430-SP 20 39 .SS-6090440-SP 2 90 SS-8151150-SP 18 12 
88501-180-000 20 24 NS-6160520-SP 4 50 SS-6090440-SP 8 17 SS-8151230-SP 12 25 
B8502-180-000 :w 51 NS-6160520-SP 10 32 SS-6090670-TP 1 14 SS-8151550-SP 4 57 
R8503-180-000 20 52 NS-6160520-SP 12 32 SS-6090810-SP 12 43 SS-8660530-TP 18 27 
88504-180-000 20 26 NS-6320640-SP 12 38 SS-61 l06IO-TP 14 ZS SS-8660610-TP 8 2 
R8507-180-0BO 20 22 ~S-6620310-SP 14 46 SS-6110630-TP 4 15 SS-8660612-TP 4 63 
B8508-180-000 20 55 ~S-6620310-SP ](j 41 SS-6110810-TP 20 77 SS·8660810-TP 4 65 
B8509-180-0:\0 20 61 f\S-6660430-SP 4 40 SS-6111210-SP 16 II SS8660810-TP 20 47 
88510-180-000 20 17 ~S-6660430-SP 12 59 SS-6111740-SP 16 27 SS-8660942-TP 4 62 
88511-180-000 20 56 ~S-6660430-SP 18 36 SS·61:U210-SP 8 6 SS-8660942-TP 18 42 
B8512-180-000 20 53 l'\S-6700420-SP 4 21 SS-6151040-SP 18 59 SS-8660942-TP 18 55 B8513-180 000 20 23 NS-6700540-SP 6 60 SS-6151220-SP 6 8 SS-8661610-TP 8 3 
88514-180-0AO 20 78 NS-6740510-SP 10 19 SS-6151440·-SP 4 32 SS-8681650-TP 16 2 89101-180-0AO 22 I ~S-6710510-SP 12 41 SS-6151440-SP 4 38 SS-909I010-SP 18 38 
89101-180-000 22 2 ~S-6740510-SP 20 15 SS-6151440-SP 4 48 SS-9110543-CP 22 8 
80102-]80-000 22 3 NS-6780510-SP 12 46 SS-6151440-SP 18 8 SS-9110543-CP 22 0 
89103-180-000 22 5 SS-6151440-SP HI 17 SS-911 JO IO-SP 20 43 
89111-180-000 22 6 PS-0200182-KR 2 12 SS-6151440-SP 18 19 SS-9111013-SP 2 50 
B9112-180-000 22 ; PS-0200182-KR 2 92 SS-6151440-SP 20 62 SS-9120643-TP 20 31 
B9121-180-000 22 10 PS-0300132-KH 2 81 SS-6201940-SP 18 60 SS-9121340-CP 6 55 

PS-0400182-KO 18 26 SS-6242540-SP 18 53 SS-9151160-<.:P 6 35 
CM-3002000-rI (i 67 SS-6£i21212-TP 4 30 SS-9151540-SR 20 71 CM-3002000-01 6 66 RE-0:{00000-KO 10 13 SS-6621212-TP 6 65 SS-9152130-CP 20 45 CM-3002001-Al 2 R4 RI::-0300000-KO 20 19 SS-6621212-TP 14 5 SS-9182010-SN 20 58 CM-3002001-01 2 83 RE-0400000-KO 6 41 SS-6621212-TP 18 51 SS-9182010-SN 20 60 CQ-2500000-FO 8 62 SS-7060610-SP 8 12 SS-9182010-SN 20 79 

- 25-

From the Library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



NUMERICAL INDEX OF PARTS 
PART NO PAGE REF PART NO PAGE REF PART NO PAGE REF PART NO PAGE REF &Hi. .?( NO &3 Jl NO iH.¥ i{ NO &b8 Ji NO 

SS-9661120-CP 20 80 
SS-9661230-CP 12 !j 
SS-9661230-CP 12 8 
SS-9661230-CP 12 11 

TA-0290301-MO 8 29 
TA-0300503-RO 8 63 
TA-0400301-J,IO 4 56 
TA-0750704-RO 20 75 
TA- 1050504-RO 2 80 
TA-1250406-RO 2 40 

WP-0371016-SD 6 17 
WP-0371016-SD 14 20 
WP-0450801-SD 16 10 
WP-0450801-SD 16 44 
WP-0480856-SP 8 57 
WP-0480856-SP 16 21 
WP-0501016-SD 2 38 
WP-0501016-SD 6 5 
WP-0501016-SD 6 27 
WP-0501016-SD 6 56 
WP-0501016-SD 20 18 
WP-0520656-SA 23 18 
WP-0612056-SD 20 44 
WP-0612066-SP 4 22 
WP-0612066-SP 6 63 
WP-0612516-SD 6 23 
WP-0612516-SD 20 41 
WP-0621016-SD 4 6 
WP-0650876-SD 12 60 
WP-0650876-SD 14 33 
WP-0650876-SD 20 38 
WP-0951016-SP 6 24 
WP-0951016-SP 18 61 
WP-1002066-SZ 12 40 
WP-1002066-SZ 20 13 
WP- 1002066-SZ 20 50 
WP-1021016-SD 6 61 
WP-1502500-SF 20 4 
WP-1612616-SE 23 12 
WS-0510002-KN 23 19 
WS-0521010-KN 6 IO 
WS-0521010-KN 23 20 
WS-0631510-KP 20 40 
WS-1002560-KR 20 14 
WS-1002560-KR 20 49 
WT-0480002-KR 16 9 
WT-0480002-KR 16 43 
WZ-0641510-KP 20 37 

100-04109 2 85 
110-23702 20 68 
110-23751 20 65 
110-23801 20 70 
110-24403 20 69 
l ll-85105 23 2 
lll-85501 23 9 
162-72700 4 66 

-26-

From the Library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



MEMO 

__ ... --------

------------ ----·--·----

- 27-

From the Library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



JUKI CORPORATION 
INTERNATIONO.L S0.L:S DIVISION 

8-2- 1. KOKURYO -CHO. 

CHOFU-SHI, TOKYO 182, JAPAN 

PHONE : 03(3430)4001 -5 
FAX: 03(3430)49C3 4909 4914 
TELEX : J22967 

JUKI tiiXgi± 
'r 182 Jl!:~;Jl~<!imt!l~6J8-2- 1 
TEL. 03 -3480-1 111 (ftfi) 

ibm '*~- ~ffl1::1r.t 
To order Cf fCf further 
information, 
please contact : 

. --· 

:-;~,:: 

¥.: 
r--~· 

~~~~*fill 
TEL. 03-3480- 1113(9' -f' ~ JH :.,J 

* =.(1)1~-·:1 •J 7' ~ 1:tJ!l!Sc!tS. (!)f:irJ'f '.!' f.t < 's.'.Jl!T'->'!J:IJ<o., •J -;;.,-, 
*The description covered in !his pans lis1 Is subject to change for improvement of the commodity wlthoul notice. 

*=.(1)1~- ·:1•)7' HI:, 1995'F9Jl U!'!£(!))(1:.!l,ttil~0Lt: to>.!T. 
* This pans l·sl 1s edited in accordance with the produci specifications as of Seplember 1995. 

98. 3 Printed in Japan(Te) 

From the Library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC




